CITY OF SANTA ANA

BUILDING PERMIT WORKSHEET

PLEASE PRINT /1408 oty App Workshest
PROJECT ADDRESS: (1 SUITE: sapiNg | (0] 7] 2550
USE OF BUILDING: INDUSTRIAL OTHER | 1t} |- w@ ; b
 MASTER ID#

NATURE OF WORK: NEW  ADD REROOF  REPAIR  SIGN  MISC
NEWADDITIONALTERATION;

18T FL. i GF BASEMENT: YES/INO SF  NO.OF STORIES:

2ND FL. SF PATIOENCL. PATIO! SF  BLDG. HEIGHT: |

TOTAL OF OTHER FLS: SF  RES.REMODEL: SF  PROPOSED USE:

GARAGE/CARPORT: SF  ALTERM.L:

JOB DESCR?PT%&M {non-residential pmjects S8E FEVRIS

Dy Sy A
/
BUILDING OWNER'S M%EW Ve o A J@\ f }M ,{f}/ﬁ%
ADDRESS:, | zp:
TENANT'S NAME (Comm/ind):
"’éyéﬁTi%Aébe 'S NAME: | STATE CONTR. # LICENSE CLASS: | PHONE NO:
 ADDRESS: CITY: STATE: e
WORKERS GOMP. POLICY#. | EXP. DATE: INSURANGE COMPANY: | NS Ok
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, :: PHONE NO:
SiT’i’S’.’TE;” | 'zsP:

OFFICE USE ONLY:

OCC. GROUR:

TYPE OF CONSTR:

| VALUATION; ia

FIRE SPKR: YES/NO

RES, DEV. FEE: YES/NO

AIG: YESTNO

PRIOR DWELLING UNIT: YES/NO COMMENTS:

FLOOD ZONE:,

_ BLDG.FEE$

PICFEEPD S ...

SUBMITTAL DATE

PROCESSED__ S S

PLANNING OK TO CHECK & DATE~

PLNG CONDITIONE: .

- BLDG. DEPT. APPROVAL

& DATE -




CITY OF SANTA ANA
PLAN CHECK - CHECKLIST

ey,

4

PLEASE INITIAL EACH ITEM BELOW

| agree to pay a plancheck fee established for this project with the understanding that this
payment is not a guarantee that a permit will be issued and that this fee is not refundable
once a plancheck has commencad.

{ understand that | may request an "Accelerated Plancheck™ at an additional cost to me.
This: plancheck will be performed by an in-house plan checker with the intention of reducing
plancheck time for the Building & Safety Division.

i understand that the project valuation {from which plancheck and permit fees are
calculated} will be reviewed during the plancheck process and that said valuation shall be
adiusted up or down in accordance with established fee computation regulations.

{ understand that | shall submit separate. pla Hﬁ,,ﬁpﬁiiﬁaiiﬂﬂa and. gianﬁhacﬁjﬁes for the
following when plan check is required: )

Pé a. Electrical Plans -~ 2 complete sels ¢. Mechanical Plans - 2 complete sels
/fj;,w} b. Plumbing Plans - 3 compleie sets d. Grading Plans - 3 complete seis
J::-"'f
e
,,mfﬁ 5. { understand that | shall visit the Public Works Depariment to verify whether a field

inspection of the property is required. { understand that prior to the issuance of the Building
permit | am required to obtain Public Works Agency approval if my project valuation exceeds
$30,000 or has added piumbing fidures, or added bedrooms, or exceeds 500 sq.ft.

AGREED TO BY APPLICANT OB 2

~ o y . »/” R P o
- Applicant's Sigratung s

e

Print Name A A 1"‘) e e

Had i AR
Telephone Number /¢ M5 44

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: "Checklist of items discussed” APPRQVALS & FEES REQUIRED: Y/N

1;{;!annmg Department - Tithe 24 (Energy ) 14._ Constr. Act. Req.
F’ui,s iz Weks Agency 8 &//Tiﬂﬂ 24 (Disabled Access) 15.__Res. Dev. Fees

3 k:"ﬁ;w Breparimemt 9._.. Roof Mounted Equip. 16.-SMIP

54:’!30 fice {impf u‘tm?nt 10.... List of Subcontr. 1757 ﬁf*mﬁimmg

5 e 11, Bldg. Pmt. Info. 18.kConst. Debris Recyc.

Hw ‘,th Dpartment 12, Summary of Appr. Req. 19 FCWP Surcharge
13.__FY Information 20 - TOA/Owner-Builder Ver.
, 7N
PERMIT TECHNICIAN _____ 5 o o

,,,,,,,,,,, o i
/
Fomn 58: 3-26-04 S )



FEE CHECKLIST WORKSHEET

£ o s o s j
Receivedby: _ | % saPIN# (O TR RO
....... [/
FEE TYPE REQUIRED
Yes No
Plan Check Fee [,8/ 1
Disability Fee BT O
SMIP Fee LB/ O
Res. Dev. Fee 0 0
Fire Facility Fee 1 0
School Distr. Fee 0.0
Microfilm i ,j ]
FCWP Surcharge 0 O
CALCULATION AREA
COST/ISQFT X TOTALSQFT = VALUATION

,Q.

Counter computations/val

Plan checker computationffinal valuation' $

F05 1-10-03

™,

ey

. O
7 ™ VOO

rumiie”

n
B
=

uation §__ -




Pianning and Building Agency Sapin Dev Rev

Planning Division 5 4
20 Civic Center Plaza Application Data Sheet

P.0. Box 1988 (M-20)
Santa Ana, CA 82702
{714) 647-5804
WWWE.Santa-ana.org

Master LD.: 2011-97643 Application Number: NONR-2011-562-ALT

Project Address: 307 N Spurgeon 5t Application Dater 10/1022011

Planner/Project Manager: Soboleske, Hally

Determination; Approved

Application Description: Alter mezzanine seating from theater seating to box seating.

Dev Rev Project Conditions:

Page lofl



Planning & Building Agency
Permits & Plan Check Section

20 Civic Center Plaza ACCELERATED PLAN CHECK

P.O. Box 1988 {M-19) REQUEST
Santa Ana, CA 82702

(714) 647-5800
www.santa-ana.org

HOE OP01-11

Project Address: ;ﬁ

Mise. Receipt %5 SRE5E5  Provessed By \___\. ___PlanChecked By: _____
SR

3{-;../’”""~
Cost:  $117.70 per hour for each discipline. The plan checker will estimate the number of hours for review. This
fee is in addition to the regular plan check fee.

Type of Plan Check:  Buiding 1)} 7/ Y L{ Electrical
Est. Hrs. %;W Actual j:_ £ Actual
Plumbing . , i g Mechanical
Est. Hrs. _ Actual kst Hrs. Actual
’!v(}wneﬁﬁ»@prﬁs&nwmf& Signature: 7. ?W:::é/mm” 77777777 .
-4 Print Mame: ‘T/ AL Lol s N ) Date: %{ {0 ] "g

.@.;,{L.V,Tetephone Number: {3i{; } k{fff'zj y.v FaxNumper{ ) .

" An accelerated plan check review will not include the following:

Fire, Police, Public Works, Planning or Landscaping Plan Check

Revisions: If requesting an “accelerated revision”, the cost will be $207.25 per hour in addition to the
accelerated fee of $117.70 per hour (total $324.85).

INTERNAL USEONLY . o L L
Nt at Firat. o 000000000003 N335 s, TEmmioyos # p—
From (Date 3 Tlme) - To (Date & Time) T Totgi Hours Worked
Comp Time Reguested
Overtime Requested i;
i E,mpioyee,signature: B o——————— s :
AUTHORIZED ) R 10y v
Comp time
T Iﬁi{}tsaon e — |
‘mimediate Sytperviso'n"” o “Bate T UBxecutive Director o Date
tnbu{ion """"" White: Office Yellow: Applicant

Trete/Fee Schedules/2011-2012



Pianning & Building Agency
Building Safety Division
20 Civic Canter Plaza
TENANT IMPROVEMENT
Santa Ana, GA 92703 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

{714) 647-5800
www.santa-ana.or

PLAN CHECK NO: 10173394

PROJECT ADDRESS: 307 N Spurgeon St

PLAN CHECK ENGINEER: _Ma2aii, Zac TEL: 714 O47-5831
FAX: 714  647-5897

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: 11 B, SPK
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION(S): &2

PLAN CHECK DATES: REMARKS/REGHECK ITEMS:
APPLICATION 10/10/2011

INITIAL REVIEW 10711/2011
EXPIRATION 4/’?/2012

RECHECKS:

APPLICABLE

1. Al items noted on this pl 1at an item is not applicable

to your project, note "N/A

2. Please indicate the sheet number and detail to the right of each correction, or note the number on the
plans where the correction is made. Resubmit marked aiigingl, calculations and this correction sheet. A
separate sheet for response may be used.

3. Resubmit 4 corrected sets of plans.

4. Mestings between the project applicant/designer and the plan reviewer shall be by appointment only..
Please call (714) 647-5831 for an appointment.

5. Please return marked up set of drawings with corrections.
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6. CBC Sections A106.1 and A108.3.4.1, All drawings and supporting documents shall be prepared,

stamped and signed by a California licensed architect or registered civil engineer. Architectural drawings
{o ba signed by licensed architect,

7. This review does not include mechanical, plumbing, fire sprinkler system, or electrical work. Separate

plans, applications, fees, plan checks, and permits are required for mechanical, plumbing, fire sprinkler
systems,; and electrical work. Cali 647-5800 for information.

8. The applicant shall obtain clearances/approvals for the following prior to building permit
issuance:

10.

11.

12.

13.

Planning Division approval on the comectedffinal set of drawings (647-5804.) Previously approved plans
should be submitted to expedite the process.

Fire: Department approval on the corrected/final sets of drawings (847-5839 or 647-6700)

Police Depariment approval on the correctedffinal set of drawings (847-5840)

Public Works Agency approval (847-5039)

County of Orange Health Depariment approval on the correctedfiinal setof drawings (667~ 3600)

Proof of Worker's Compensation Insurance shall be required at the time of permit issuance

Fire blocking. In combustible construction, fire blocking shall be instalied to cut off concealed draft
openings (both vertical and horizontal) and shall form an effective barrier between floors, between a top
story and a roof or attic space. Fire blocking shall be installed in the locations specified in CBC Sections
717.2.2 through 717.2.7.

Provide handrail details on the drawings showing compliance with CBC Section 1008.10, 1012, and
11338 4 1 Piease nﬁt@ m%w t&znmﬁ ares reguires handra;ls on both sides: Please see attached handout

- Stairways shall have handrails on each side.

- Handrails shall be 34 1o 38" above the nosing of reads.

~ Handrails shall extend a minimum of 12" beyond the top nosing, and shall extend a minimum of 12° plus the
fread width beyond the bottom nosing.

-~ The handgrip potion of handrails shall not be less than 1%’ nor more than 114" cross-sectional dimension or
the shape shall provide an eguivalent gripping surface. The handgrip portion of handrzils shall have a smooth
surface with no sharp comers. Any wall or other surface adjacent to the handrail shall be free of shamp or
abrasive elements. Edges shall have a minimum radius of 1/8".

CBC Section 1133B.4.2.2. Handrails shall extend a minimum of 12" beyond the {op nosing and 12", plus
the tread width, beyond the boltom nosing. At the top, the exiension shall be parallel with the floor or
ground surface. At the botiom, the handrail shall continue o slope for a distance of one tread width from
the botiom riser; the remainder of the extension shaill be horizontal. See Figures 11B3-35 and 11B-37.

CBC Section 1013.2. The top of the guards shall not be less than 42° in height.

CBC Section 1013.3. Cpen guards shall have intermediate rails.or an-ornamental pattemn such that a
sphere 4" in diameter cannot pass through.
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14. Please clarify location of landing from each side of new dining area when used as exit way.

18. Refer to the attached Accessibility hardship form and complete to show compliance with Section 1120
B.1.2 of CBC for proposed dining room on the mezzanine level. (No elevator to mezzanine level).



- Planning & Building Agency
. Building Safety Division

20 Civie Center Plaza
| TENANT IMPROVEMENT
e o ap T PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

- (714) 647-5800

PLAN CHECK NO: _1BLea9s |
PROJECT ADDRESS: 307 N Spurgeon St B )
PLAN CHECK ENGINEER: _Mazarjh, Zac TEL: 714 047SB3L
| FAX: 714  647-5897
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: 1ILB, SPK.
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION(S): 2 ) -
PLAN CHECK DATES: REMARKS/RECHECK ITEMS:
APPLICATION 10/10/2011
INITIAL REVIEW 10/11/2011
EXPIRATION /72012 | ) |
RECHECKS: ‘  PROJECT APPLICANT CONTACT PERSON:
2 ’ e Dennis Liuy
E TEL: (31034932050

APPLICABLE CODE: 2010CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) WiTH
CITY OF SANTA ANA AMENDMENTS

1. All items noted on this plan check report must be addressed. if you feel that an item is not applics
to your project, note “N/A” and discuss the reason with the plan checker.

2. Please indicate the sheet number and detail to the right of each correction, or note the number on the

separate sheet for response may be used.

3. Resubmit 4 corrected sets of plans.

4. Meetings between the project applicant/designer and the plan reviewer shall be by appointment only.
Please call (714) 647-5831 for an appointment.

5. Please return marked up set of drawings with corrections.
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CBC Sections A106.1 and A106.3.4.1, Al drawings and supporting documents shall be prepared,
stamped and szgned by a Caiaforma Eacensed architect or registered civil engineer. Arehitectural diawings

This review doss not include mechanical, plumbing, fire sprinkier system, or electrical work, Separate
plans, applications, fees, plan checks, and permits are reqisires for mechanical, plumbing, fire sprinkler
w siarms, dnd slentrical work, Call 847-5800 for information.

%xa applicant shall obtain clearanses/approvals for the following prior to building permit

CEAb o

Pianning Division approval on the corrected/fingl set of drawings (847-5804.) Previously approved plans
should be submitted to expedite the process.

Fire Department approval on the corrected/final sets of drawings (847-5838 or 647-5700)
Police Depariment approval on the corrected/final set of drawings (647-5840)

Public Works Agency approval (47-5038)

County of Orange Health Départiment approvat on the coréciediinal set of drawmgs &

Er

Proof of Worksr's Compensation Insurance shall be required at the time of permil issuance

Fire blocking. In combustible construction, fire blocking shall be installed to cut off concealed draft
openings (both vertical and horizontal) and shall form an effective barrier between floors, between a top
story and a roof or attic space. Fire blocking shall be installed in the locations specified in CBC Sections
717.2.2 through 717.2.7.

and mwsm {ir’vzwmcza i{) &:%mw compl

- Stairways shall have handrails on each side.

- Handrails shall be 34 to 38" above the nosing of treads.

- Handrails shall extend a minimum of 12" beyond the top nosing, and shall extend a minimum of 12" plus the
tread width beyond the bottom nosing.

= The handgrip potion of handrails shalt ot be less than 134" nor more than 14" cross-sectional dimension. or
the shape shall provide an equivalent gripping surface. The handgrip portion of handrails shall have a smooth
surfzce with no sharp corners. Any wall orother surface adiacent fo e handrall shall be fregof sharp or
abrasive elements. Edges shall have a minimum radius of /8"

/11, CBC Section 1133B.4.2.2. Handrails shall extend a minimum of 12" beyond the top nosing and 127, plus

the tread width, beyond the bottom nosing. At the top, the extension shall be parallel with the floor or
ground surface. At the bottom, the handrail shall continue to slope for a distance of one tread width from
the bottom riser; the remainder of the extension shall be horizontal. See Figures 118-35 and 11B-37.

2. CBC Section 1013.2. The top of the guards shall not be less than 427 in height,

3 CBC Section 1013.3. Open guards shall have intermediate ralls or an omamental pattern such that a

sphere 4" in diameter cannot pass through.
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f M P%ﬁa% clarify location of landing from each side of new dining area when used as exit way.

’5‘5 Refer o the atiached Accessibility hardship form and compiete to show compliance with Section 1120

T T i
i % B.1.2 of CBC for proposed dining room on the mezzanine level. (No elevator to mezzanine fevel).



LAWSDN-BURKE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS,LLC
312 OCEAN AVENUE, LAGUNA BEACH, CA 92651 (949) 494-0776

STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS
FOR

Yost Theater Box Seating

JOB ADDRESS: 307 N. Spurgeon St
Santa Ana, CA 92701

JOB # 21147 BS

PROJECT ENGINEER: TJB

CLIENT. Dennis Lluy

00T 10204 | >~
City of Santa AnG G~

(s v 0y
St i Ll (]
THOMAS J. BURKE, SE. DATE ;



| awwsoresumce 1 1ost Theoter Box Seating | sheet No.__ L = of
' ! 21147BS
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| Vost Theater Box Seating ” Sheet No. & of
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STRUCTLIMAL ERGINEERS, L0
3% DUESN AVENUE

LAGUNA BEACH, CA 92654

{849} AGAOTTE

i’

e

st Theater Box Seating

307 M. Sﬁurgeoh St
arta Ang, CA 92701

Sheét No.

‘of

2114785

Job No.o

Date

By'ﬁf?@




3256" /- VIR

FLOOR PLAN

SHEET REF: A-1.01

AL (E) SEATING TO BE
REMOVED - TYP
b g
(E} CONCRETE STEPS mmd X i TOTAL SEATS
TO REMAIN :
&% RISE X 11" TREAD N S Y
VIF TYP P N AN b (B CONCRETE STEPS
ST TO REMAIN

4" RISE X 11" TREAD f
S N b ST VIF TYR bt REFER TO) SHEET
1-1/2" X 374" METAL i i e v W G RIS w PR E57 3 < Gl A101OF
?ﬁ?ﬁ%@%jﬁi?ﬁcm?&m VEoLh A VRO AR LA B o 111 ORIGINAL PLANS

' JLSE STEPS - bolyoal b : NON-FISED 1 FORSCOPECF
Tvp LR TR TR T T A . SEATING / | WORK AT

4 DA E : LOUNGE : HATCHED AREA

- L1045F

DATE 10-3-11

OB NO. | 06-017

I
irgeon Street
1, California

i WALL W/ OPENINGS
T TO REMAIN - MIN 2¢¢
 HIGH AT OPENINGS

STL0° 4/

THEATER

307 N

MEW RAISED PLATFORM v
FOR BOXSEATING

GUARDRAIL y

NEW METAL “"”“““7‘;":"7(

. (F} CONCRETE
LANDINGS TG REMAIN

305 WEST FQURTH STREET

ARCHITECTURE INC
SANTA AN& CA 92701

www. SGotfneylrch.com
TEL-714.5771.0500

STEVEN GAFENEY

NOTES:,
3 FELD VERIFY ALL

; - , » 2. REFER TO STRUCTURAL
REVISED SCOPE OF WORK TO PERMIT 10170882 | ' PLANS FOR ADDTIONAL
TO REMOVE FIXED THEATER SEATING AND INFORMATION
REPLACE WITH FIXED PLATFORM / BOOTH :
SEATING




33 +/-

5 (E) EGUAL LANDINGS @ 31" +/- VIF

3/8" FIRE TREATED PLYWOOD g

EMD - PAINTED BLACK

DECORATIVE METAL GUARDRAIL WITH
3-15/16" MAXIMUM OPENINGS - REFER
TO STRUCTURAL FOR ADDITIOMAL
INFORMATION - SEE DETAIL SHEET A:3

= 112K 1-1/72" METAL EDGE BAND

- 3/8" WOOD FLOORING OVER 3/4" FIRE
TREATED SHEATHING OVER FIRE
TREATED 2 X 10 JOISTS AT 16" OC MAX -
REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Pl (EFWALLWITH OPEINGS TO REMAIN

S

e

N

26° MIN

VIF

3Lg0
R

@ 12 EACH VIF

PROPOSED PLATFORMS ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH CRBC SECTION 717.2.7. THE
CORNCEALED SPACE BETWEEN THE () FLOOR /7 LANDING AND THE UNDERSIDE OF
THEWGOOD SHEATHING 15 TO BE FIRE BLOCKED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THERE
WILL BE WO CONCEALED SPACES UNDER THE FLOORING THAT WL EXCEED 100

LONIARE EREET N AREA

STEVEN GAFFNEY
ARCHITECTURE INC

SECTION / DETAIL

SHEET REF: A-1

'E H_GH

172"

JOB NO. | 06-017

THEATER

307 N. Spurgeon Street

305 WEST FOURTH STREET

SANTA ANA CA 92701
wwir, SGaffneyArch.com

DATE | 10-3-11

Santa Ang, California

TEL 714.571.0500
FAX: 714.571.0600

SCALE

22701




A

80" MAX SPACING

e e e e

gt L /20K 344" TOP BAR

PER SECTION

- FORGED: INFILL FANEL « MAXIMUM

OPENING NO GREATER THAM
3-15/186

et UK T SURRCUND

ALL BATERIAL TO BE PAINTED
STEEL - ALL CONNECTIONS TO BE
T/4"WELD AND GROUND
SMOOTH - PROVIDE SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL

- HS5 2 X 2 X1/8 VERTICAL SUPPORTS
ATTACHED TC FACE OF PLATFORM
/ {E) BULKHEAD WALL - REFER TO
STRUCTURAL FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION

STEVEN GAFFHNEY
ARCHITECTURE INC

SHEET REF: A- 2

305 WEST FOQURTH STREET

SANTA ANA CA 92701
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MEZZANINE PLATFORM
OCCUPANT LOADS:

MEZZANINE PLATFORM SEATING
OCCUPANT LOAD = 82 MAXIMUM
OCCUPANTS

MEZZANINE PLATFORM SEATING

WITH SOUND / LIGHT CONTROL
STATION OCCUPANT LOAD = 72
MAKIMUM OCCUPANTS

ALTERNATE SOUND 7 UGHT
CONTROL STATION
CONFIGURATION

4 OCCUPANTS

AT PLATRORMS WITH MOVABLE
TABLES - TYPICAL U.OM.

CUSTOM FIXED BOOTH SEATING == /. 4

REMOVABLE BENCH FOR oy,

7
J{
3

SERVICE TABLE / CHAIRS oot

SEATING & TABLES AT OCCUPANTS
LOUNGE AREA TYPICAL
SEATING WITH STAGE AT IOUNGE,
WITH SOUND / LIGHTING AT
PLATFORMS = 196 MAXIMUM
. WHEN PLACING OCCUPANTS

POSTED MEZZANINE MAXIMUM
OCCUPANT LOADS:

MEZZANINE LOUNGE
OCCUPANT LOADS:

MAXINMUM OCCUPANTS WITH

O SEATING OR STAGE MO SEATING ORSTAGE AT

1,104 §F 7 5 =220 MAIMUM IOUNGE, DO SOUND / LIGHTING

OCCUPANTS AT PLATEORMS = 302 MAXIMUM
CCCUPANTS

MAXIMUM OCCUPANTS WITH

MO SEATING OR STAGE AT
HOUNGE, WITH SOUND /
HGHTING AT PLATEORMS = 292
MaIMLIM CCCUPANTS

STAGE AND STANDING
OCCUPANTS (NO BENCH SEATS)
298.5F /5 + DJS = 207
MAXIMUM OCCUPANTS

NO SEATING WITH STAGE AT
ICUNGE, NO SOUND/ LIGHTING
AT PLATFORMS = 283 MAXIMUM
CCCUPANTS

MAXIMUM OCCUPANTS WITH
BENCH SEATING AND STAGE
FOCCUPANTS / BENCH +
OCCUPANTS STAMDING + DJ%S =

124 MAXIMUM OCCUPANTS NO SEATING WITH STAGE AT

VOUNGE, WITH SOUND /
LUGHTING AT PIATFORMS =273
MaXIMUM OCCLUPANTS

SEATING WITH STAGE AT [OUNGE,
NO SOUND 7/ LIGHTING AT
PLATFORMS = 206 MAXIMUM

MOVABLE BENCH

FURNITURE DO NOT
BLOCK PLATFORM AISLE
EXITS - MAINTAIN A
MINIMUM 44" PATH OF
TRAVEL TO STAIRS -
TYRICAL

YOST
THEATER

307 N. Spurgeon Street

URNITURE / OCCUPANCY PLAN

QB NO. | 06-017

STEVEN GAFFNEY
ARCHITECTURE INC

SHEET REF: A-1.01
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DATE  10-3-11

SCALE ! 1/8°=1-0

Santa Ang, Calfornia
Q2701

TEL. 714.571.0500
FAK: 7714.571.0600




GENTRAL STRUCTURAL NOTES:

1. Coordination:: The Contractor shall verify oll dimensions and . Welding: Al welds shall be in conformily with the standord code for arc 9. 0SB Sheathing: 0SB sheathing sholl be Exposure 1 DIF. s spedified
conditions ‘ot the job site and shall be responsible for coordimation. of and gos welding of American Weiding Seciety {AWS) and the American by the Americgn Plywood Associction and os neted on the .plons.
all. work and maleriols including those furnished by subcontroctors. institute of Steel Construction: (AISC). Al structural welding shall be G5B structural ponels. shall conform to. the requirements of DOC PS
performed by cerlified welders using the shielded electric orc process 2. Moit-gs shown:on plans:
. Discrepuncies:  The Contracter 'shall inform the Engineer in writing, . with approved electrodes. Al welds shall be of min E70XX (70ksi) electrodes.
of any discrepancies or omissions noted on the drawings thot do not
conform 'to codes, rules and regulotions, Upon receipl of such . Shop Welding: Shop welding sholl ‘be performed “only in the shop of ‘on
Informat'&qn, the Engineer will send written nstructions 1o ¢l gpproved licensed fabricator. TirnberSit Notes
concerned. ‘Any such discreponcgy, omission, or vorigtion not reported
sholl be the responsibility of the controctor. coFleld Welding: Al field welding shell be performied by certified welders 1. TimberSi froming mambers, maode with kiln dried
o . . . and shall be inspected by o ‘Registered Special inspector: Southern Yellow Pine No 1. or o betier grade of Sauthern Yeliow Pine,
- Typicol Deteils ond Notes on these sheels shall apply unless is manufoctiured by TimberSi, Springfield, Virginia.
specificolly shown or noted otherwise. Construction detoils not fully . Bolts: All bolts shall be unfinished bolts conforming to ASTM A-307 uniess ' ' . ’
shown or noted sholl be similar to detoils shown for similar noted olherwise. . Allowable bending stress Fb = 2700 pei minimum.
conditions.  All construction work sholl comply with oll opplicable Modules of Elasticity £ = 19,000,000 psi minimum
building. codes, regulotions .and sofely requirements. . Bolt Holzs: Bolt holes in steel to be 17187 lorger diometer than the § R
. Trade Names: Where on item is identified by © trode nome the suffix nominal boll size used except os.noted otherwise. . Ger:}dti,;jf\«'\?nnciggfcgg{;z:;r Stamp:  Members shall be stamped and inspected
"or approved equivalent” sholl be implied unless specificolly noted . Shop Drawings: Shop drowings shall be submitled to the Architect for P e ' ’
otherwise. review and comment prior to fobrication.

03/2011

7

. Stondards: Except where more stringent requirernents are noted or shown - Detailing: All connections. and detaling practice shall conferm to the
in the plans or specifications, all phgases of ‘work shall conform tg the Sih Edi?ion of ALS.C. specifications. 3P STRUCTURAL -OBSERVATION:
minirmurm standards of the 2010 C.B.C. odopled by the City of Sante Ana. . ) . .
. Certification: AL completion of fabrication; ‘the approved fabricater shall 1. Structural observation is the vasuc?{ observation of the structural
. Building Live Loaods: submit & certificate of complionce to the building ofificial stating that sysgem by o registered design professionol fo.r g;nerol conform‘qnce
Fixed Seating - 60 psf* the work was: perforened in aocordonde with the npproved constriction to the approved construction documents at significant construction
*Reducible depending upon iributary goreo documents. ' stages and ot completion of the structurgl system. Structured
observation does not include or waive the responsibility of ihe
. Inspections  Wherever special end/or continuous inspection is calied inspection required by Sections 110 and 1704 or other sections of
for in these notes or the building codes, such inspection shall be 201C CBC.
performed by o Testing Laboratory employed by the owner. .lob sile WOOD NOTES: ) . . . )
visits by the Engineer sholl not constitute on official inspection. - The owner sholl employ & registered design professional in
1. Lumber: All jumber sholl conform to the provision of the 2010 C.B.C. responsible ch{;rgel for the structural design, or anolher registered
. Other Trades: ‘See warchitacturol and consultont drowings for ‘size and section 2303, design professional designated by the registered design professional
tocation of pipe, olher openings, enchor bolt reguirements for in responsibie schorge Of't”i structural design, to perform structural
equipment ond cther detoils not shown on these structural drowings. . Lumber Grading: All woed structural members shall be DF. No. 1 per observations as defined in Section 1702.
All dimensions are to be checked ond verified with the crchitectural WOLIB Rule #17 (both horizontal and verticol), unless noted otherwise.
drawings. Al structurgl members sholl be grode marked per Rule #17 of WOLIB,

E:110/

DAT

JOB NO{211478B%

Spurgeon’ Street
92701

. The owner or owner's reprasentolive shall coordinate ond call for o
meeting between the Engineer or Archilect responsible for the

10, Matericls and Workmanshipy The Contractor shall supply all laber, 3. PreservesTregted & Fire=Retordant Lumbers: Fosteners for preservaiives structura! gesign, structura! 'observer, contrector, cffected ]
materiols, equiprnent and services of every kind, including water and treated ond fire retordant—irected wood sholl be hot dipped zing— subcontraciors, and deputy inspectors, ”":8 purpese of the meeling
power, necessary: for the proper execution of the:work shown: or cocted galvanized steel per ASTM A 133 or stoiniess stesl. Fasteners shatt be o :Identzfy‘the major structural eiements and connections ,
indicated on these drowings: Al moleriol shall be new matericls. other.than noils, timber rivets, wood screws ond lag screws shall jthat a'ffect tlnelvgrtacc! qrxd Eoter_o! load systelms of the structure ang
Subcontractors shall be skilied in their trode. be permitied to be of mechanicolly deposited zinc coated steel with to review scheduling of the required observotions.

. . coutingy weights in accordance with ASTM B 895, Cless 35 minimum. ) N po . — v .

« Materiols ond Workmanship Warranty:  The Contractor shall reploce ony All other steel to be hot dipped zinc—cooted galvomized or stainiess < The structural observer .&n.cii periorm site V'Sm’. at \hos‘xe'sﬁepsA i
defective moterials and correct posr workmaonship with: ne: odditionol steel. the progress.of the wark thot allow for .correction:of deficiencies
costs to the owner, ond shell remedy ony defects in' material or without substantiol effort or uncovering ‘0f the work involved. At o
workmanship which appesr in one yeor from the date of completion of ihe . Bolts: All bolt heads ond auts bearing on wood shall have washers; rinimum, the following significont construction stages require @ site
project.  This warranty applies to the work done by the subcontractors Al boit holes in wood sholl be drifed 1/32" to 1/16" diameter lorger visit ‘and an observation report from the structural observer:
as well as the work done by the employees of the coniractor. than the nemingl bolt diometer

- Construction Stages Elements/Connections to be Observed
The ¢} Guord Rails Location,. member size, altechment
Joist, sheoathing

Santa Ang, Colifornia

307 N

+Bofety:  The Contracter shall iadequotely protect his work, ‘odjocent . Log Screws: All lag screws bearing on wood shall hove woshers.
properly and the public, ond be responsible for damoage or injury due to hoid for the shank shall be the some diameter ond length os the b} Wood framing
his act or neglect. unthreoded shank, the lead hole for the threads shall be cbout

70 percent of the shonk diometer and length of the threod . At the conclusion of goch significant construction stoge, the

. Shop Drowings: Shop drawings are on cid for field plocement ond fare structurat observer shall submit to the building official @

superseded by the structurol drawings. it shall be the responszibility of . Wood Scraws: The feud hole sholl ‘be about 70 percent of ihe root written stalement that the site visits have begn made and idantify
the genergl controcior to make certoin construction is.in full egreement diameter of the screw ond the length of the screw. any reported deficiencies thot, to the best of the structural
with the lotest construction documents. observer's kaowledge, hove not been resolved.
& - L . ) : , . Natis: Nailing shall conform to Table 2304.9.1 of the 2010 C.B.C. »
' .sho.p Droym‘.g Check:: The review .Of shop._drclw:rwgs by the Strugtura: Connections: shown are minimum permissibie.  All -nais sholl be . Abthe conclusion of the work included inthe permit;, the
Engineer is only for general complionce with the structural drowings common wire nails uniess noled otherwise, Where possible, nails structural sbserver shall submit to the bullding officiat o
and specifications.  This réview does not guorontee in any woy that ‘the driven perpendicular to the grain shall be used insteod of toenails, written stalement that the site visits have beer made and identify
shop drowings .are correct .nor dees i infer thal ‘they supersede the Pre—drill members and rendil should spiitling develop due to the any reported deficiencies thot, to the best of the structural
struciural drowings. noture of the maoteriol or connection. observer s krowledge, have not been resolved.

. Plywood Sheathing: Plywood shecthing shall be DF. plywood with . The engineer of record shaoll deveiop ol changes relating to the

STRUCTURAL STEEL NOTES exterior type glue (Exposure 1) o5 specified by the Americon structural systems.. The buiidir_’xg depariment hq{i review and approve

Plywood Asgsociotion and os noted on plans.  Woed structural ponels oilchonges to the approved plans and specifimalinns i ;
shall conform to reguirements of DOC PS 1 or DOSPS 2. Noit os :
shown on plans. i the noill head bresks tne foce ply,. the noil shall
be removed ond renailed into firm adjocent woud. Nails heads which
break foce ply shall be couse for rejection eof verticol or horizontal
diaphragms o3 installed.

1. Materigls: Al structural steel shapes shall .conform to ASTM AS92 Gr. 50.
and all:steuctural steel plates:sholt: conform to ASTM AS72 Gr. 50 unless noted
otherwise, Structural steel pipe shall conform to ASTM A~53 grade B
Structural steel tube sholl conform {o ASTM A—-500 grode B ~ 4Bksi

STR



CONNECTION

NAILING

LOCATION

1. Joist to sill or airder

| 384

foenai

. Bridging to joist

L 284

toenail eoch end

2=8d

tace noil

face nail

~

. 2" subfloor to loist or girder

2184

blind ond face nall

6. Sole piate to joist or blocking
Sole plote to joist or blocking o broced wall panels

168 @

typical foce: nail
braced wall paneis

. Top olate to stud

Cend nail

: Stud 1o sole plate

3x sole plate

toenail
end nod

end nail

. Double studs

face ngH

19. Doubled top plates
Doubled top plotes

typical face noil
lap splice

i, Blocking between joists or rafters o top plate

toenail

). Rim Joist to top

toenail

1.5 Top plotes, laps and intersections

face nail

- Continuous header, two pieces

toenail

. Continuous_header to stud

toenail

. Ceiling joists, lops over portitions

| foce nail

face noil

. Rafter to plote

| toenail

. 1" broce to eoch stud and plate

i

face nod

. 1" 8" sheothing or less to each bearing

. Wider than 1"x 8” shesthing to ecch bearing

Builb=up corner studs
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STEVEN GAFFNEY
ARCHITECTURE INC

%4

ROV o 5 [EYEQUAL LANDINGS @ 31" +/- VIF

VI

305 WEST FOURTH STREET
SANTA ANA CA 92701

www.SGaffneyArch.com

—~ [E) WALL WITH OPEINGS TO REA ~
| | ' TEL. 714.571.0500
FAX: 714.571.0600

Y

YOST
THEATER

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS

307 N. Spurgeon Street
Santa Ana, California
92701
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305 WEST FOURTH STREET
SANTA ANA CA 92701

www.SGaffneyArch.com
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Santa Ana, California
92701
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STATE LICENSE NO. 471687
“Established 1880”7

December 5, 2011

Mr. Kevin Jeffries
Yost Theater

307 Spurgeon Street
Santa Ana, CA 92701

Re: Firve Sprinkler Coverage

Kevin:

On 8/16/11 our field superintendent Allen Parza did a field survey of your automatic fire
sprinider system, to determine if the attic space between the kitchen ceiling and balcony
area had proper fire sprinkler coverage, After his survey he determined that there was
proper coverage as per NFPA 13, state and local codes.

¥ you have any questions or need any further information please give me a call at (909}
622-8911. T will be happy to asaist you.

&y

/;Zte,ﬁdseii v
Yice President
Inland Dmpire Fire and Safety, Inc.




326" [V 2200 +/- ViF

_ | - RELOCATE STEPS TO MATCH (5) |
ﬁ’&?ﬁ?é’é‘,léﬁé&;gomm ™, STEPS 6" RISE (7" MAX) X 11" MINE.

; = eonn BN neweeanas an TREAD < VIF TYP
COMPLY WITH SHEET A-4.81 \v’:{} o :" y 5 e !3 -0 REFER TO SHEET A-4.81 FASIDE

EA SIDE

FLOOR PLAN

SHEET REF: A-1.01

(F) STEPS TO REMAIN -
6" RISE X 11" TREAD
VIF TYP EA SIDE

{E} AISLE AND SEAT STEPS
TO REMAIN BELOW NEW
PLATFORM FRAMING

OB NO.: 06-017

(E} AISLE STEP TO BE % g :
REMOVED FA CENTER AISLE Vvt BOX E

\

3

| AREA A

BOX
| SEATING
T AREAC

Santa Ang, California

THEATER

NEW RAISED PLATFORM
FOR BOX SEATING

NEW GUARDRAIL PER =y
SHEET A-3 & HANDRAILS 7 45
PER A-4.81 EASIDE

305 WEST FOURTH STREET
SANTA ANA CA 92701
www SGaffneyArch.com
TEL 714.571.0500

FAX: 71457104800

STEVEN GAFFNEY
ARCHITECTURE INC

ATIVE MATERIALS
AND TRIM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC TO REMOVE FIXED THEATER SEATING AND
AND CFC CHAPTER 8 AND APPROVED BY THE REPLACE WITH FIXED PLATFORM / BOOTH
SEATING




SHEET REF: A-]

5 {E) EQUAL LANMDINGS @ 31" +/- VIF

SECTION / DETAIL

oo DECORATIVE METAL & GLASS
GUARDRAIL - REFER TO STRUCTURAL e (B WAL WITH OPEINGS TO REMAIN
7 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - SEE g /

/’ DETAIL SHEET A-3 S

/
/:
/ ffm’ 1L/ K 12172 METAL EDGE BAND

QBNO. | 06D/

/ TREATED SHEATHING QVER FIRE
/ TREATED 2 X 10 JOISTS AT 16" OC MAX -
: REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR

/ /
LN
: A f (ww 3/8" WOOD FLOCRING OVER 3/4" FIRE
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

(£} FINISH FLOOR

3/8" FIRE TREATED PLYWOOD e
EMD - PAINTED BLACK B 3 {E) FINISH LANDING

BLOCKING

Santa Ang, Celifornio

THEATER

FIRE TREATED 246 STUDS @ 16" OC "o
WITH FIRE TREATED SHAFED BOTTOM

PLATE AND DBL TOP PLATES 2X CR

BUILT-UP FIRE TREATED PLYWOOD)

6 {F) EQUAL STEPS
@ 12° EACH VIF

{E) FINISH LANDING

305 WEST FOURTH STREET

SANTA ANA CA 92701
www. SGaffneyArch.com
FAX: 714.571.0600

TEL. 714.571.0500

STEVEN GAFFNELY

ARCHITECTURE INC

NOTE:

ARCA BELOW (E) FLOOR / PLATFORM -t PROPOSED PLATFORMS ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 717.2.7. THE
FRAMING TO BE SPRINKLERED IN CONCEALED SPACE BETWEEN THE (E) FLOOR / LANDING AND THE UNDERSIDE OF
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13, STATE THE WOOD SHEATHING IS TO BE FIRE BLOTKED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THERE
AND LOCAL CODES WILL BE NO CONCEALED 5PACES UMNDER THE FLOORING THAT WiLL EXCEED 100

ViF SOULUARE FEET IN ARFA.




RAIL DETAIL

SHEET REF: A-2

60" MAX SPACING

1-1/2" X 3/4" TOP BAR

JOBNO. 06017

172" LAMINATED CLEAR SAFETY
GLASS

GLASS STOP SURRQUND WITH
RUBBER GASKET

Z
Q
6 .
tid
WY
o
g

THEATER

Santa Ana, California

e TOEGUARD

ALLMATERIAL TO BE PAINTED S H158 2" X 2% X 178" VERTICAL

STEEL - ALL CONNECTIONS TO BE SUPPORTS ATTACHED TO FACE OF
1/4" WELD AND GROUND Rk PLATFORM //{E) BULKHEAD WALL -
SMOOTH - PROVIDE SHOP REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR
DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
AFPROVAL BY ARCHITECT AND

CITY PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

STEVEN GAFFNEY
ARCHITECTURE INC
305 WEST FQURTH STREET
SANTA ANA CA 92701
vowvi SGatfneyArch.com

YEL. 714.571.0500
FAX: 714 .571.0600




MEZZANINE LOUNGE
OCCUPANT LOADS:

SHEET REF: A-1.00

MEZZANINE FLATFORM
OCCUPANT LOADS:

MEZZANINE PLATFORM SEATING

gggggiij&%@m = 82 MAXIMUM : S MAXIMUM OCCUPANTS WITH NO SEATING WiTH STAGE AT
5 " 2 L A STAGE AND STAMDING LOUNGE = 283 MAXIMUM
; : PSS T : OCCUPANTS (NG BENCH SEATS) OCCUPANTS
998 SF / 5 + DIS = 201
MAXIMUM CGCCUPANTS

URNITURE / OCCUPANCY PLAN

OB NO. 06-017_

G WITH STAGE AT
ARSI ITURANTS

PABLE BEMNH
& TABLES AT
EAREA TYRICAL

o §
Lid 2
— g
< g
Lt &
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—
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g
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2
g
J
g
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g
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(90

16
OCCUPAY

305 WEST FOURTH STREET
SANTA AMA CA Q2701
ww SGatneyArch.com
FAX: 714.571.0600

TEL 714.571.0500

STEVEN GAFENEY
ARCHITECTURE INC




GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES:

. Coordinotion::  The:Contracter shell verify all dimensions cnd
conditions ot the job site ond shall be responsible for coordination of
ali work and miclerials including those furnished by subconiraciors.

. Discrepancies: The Controctor shall inform the Engineer in writing,
of any discreponcies or omissions noted on the drowings thot do not
conform to codes, rules and regulations. Upon receipt of such
information, the Enginger will send written instructions to il
concerned. Ary such discreponcy, omission, or variation not reported
sholl be:the responsibility of the contractor.

. Typical Detdils gnd Notes on these sheets shall apply unless
specifically shown or noted otherwise. Construction detoils not fully
shown or noted shall be similer to details shown for similar
conditions. Al construction work shuall comply with ‘oll applicable
building codes, requiations and sofely requirements.

. Trade MNarres: Where on iterm s identified by o trode nome the suffix
"or approved ‘equivalent” shall be implisd unless specifically noted
otherwise.

. Stondards: Except where more stringent requirernents ore noted or shown
in the plans or specifications, oll phoses of work shall conform to the
minimur standards of the 2010 °C.BIC. cdopted by the City of Sanio Ana.

. Building Live Loads:
Fixed: Seating - 80 psf*
*Reducible depending upon tributary crea

. Inspeclion: Wherever spacial and/or continuous inspection is called
for in these notes or the building codes, such inspection shoil be
pertormed by a Testing Laboratory employed by the owner. Job sile
visits by the Engineer shall not constitute an official inspection.

. Other Trades: See darchitectural and consultant drowings for size and
location of pipe, other openings, anchor bolt requirements for
equipment and other delcils not shown on these siructurcl drowings.
All dimensions are to be checked ond verified with the crohitectural
drowings.

10. Materiols and Workmuanship:  The Contractor sholl supply ol labor,

raaleiuls, equiprment und services of every kind, including woter and
oower, necessary for the proper execution of the work shown or
indicoted on these drawings. Al material sholl be new materials:
Subcontractors shall " be skilled in their irode.

. Materials and Workmanship Waorranty:  The Contractor sholl replace any
defective materials ond correct poor workmanship with ne odditional
costs it the owner, -ond sholl remedy any defects in materici - or
workmanship which ‘appecr in one year from the dote of completion of the
project.  This warrenty ‘cpplies to the work done by the subcontroctors
a5 well gs the work done by the employees of the controctor.

. Sofety:  The Contractor sholl odeguotely protect hisowork, adjocent
property and: the public, ond be responsible for damage or injury due to
fig oct or neglect.

3. Shop Drawings: Shop drowings are an oid for field plocement gnd are
superseded by the structural drowings: It sholl be the responsibility of
the general contractor to moke certain construction is in full agreement
with the ilotest construction documents.

. Shop: Drowing Check:: The review of shop drawings by the Structural
Engineer is only for genergl complionce with ‘the structurcl drawings
and specifications.  This review ‘does not gudrantze in gny way that the
shop drowings dre correct nor does it infer that they supsrsede the
structurcl drowings.

STRUCTURAL STEEL (NOTES:

Materiats: All structurgl stes! shopes shull conform to ASTM A9%2 Gr. 3S0.

" and @il structurol stee piates shall conform. to ASTM ABY72 Gr. 50 unless noted

otherwise. Siruciural steel pipe shalliconform fo ASTM £4=53 grade B
Structural steel tube shall conform o ASTM A=500 grode B = 48ksi

. Welding: All welds shall be in conformity with' the standard code for are
ond gas welding of American Welding Society (AWS) and the. American
Institute of Sleel Construction [AISC). Al structural welding shall be
performed by certified welders using the shielded electric arc process
with approved slectrodes. Al welds sholl be of min E70XX {70ksi) electrodes.

. Shop Welding: Shop welding sholl be performed only in the shop of an
approved licensed fabricater.

. Field Welding: All field weiding sholl be performed by certified welders
and shall be inspected by o Registered Specisl inspector.

. Bolis: Al bolis sholl be unfinished bolts canforming to ASTM A-307 unless

noted otherwise.

. Bolt Holes: Bolt holes in steel to be /16" lorger diometer than the
nomingl bolt: size used except as noted otherwise.

. Shop Drowings: Shop drowings shall be submitted to the Architect for
review and commant prior to fabrication.

. Detgiling: All connections “and deteiling proctice shall conform te the
Sth Edition of ALSC. specifications.

. Certification: At completion of fobrication, the cpproved fobricator shail
submit g certificate: of complicnce 1o the building ofiicial slaling that
the work was performed in accordance with the approved construction
documents.

WOOD NOTES:

1o bumbers Al lumber shall conform. fo the provision of the 2010 C.B.C,
section: 2303,

. Lumber Grading: All wood ‘structurct ‘members shall be DFL No.o 1 per
ICLIB Rule #17 (both horizontol ond vertical), unless noted otherwise.
Al structurcl members shall be grode marked per Rule #17 of WCLIB.

. Preserve-Treated & Fire—Retardont Lumber: Fasteners for presarvolive—
treated and fire retordant—treated wood shell be hot dipped zinc-
cooted golvanized steel per ASTM A 153 or slainless steel. Fasieners
cther thon nails, timber rivets, wood screws ond lag sérews shall
pe permitied to be of mechanically deposited zinc cocted steel with
coating welghts in cccordance with ASTM B 685, Class 55 minirmum.
All other steel to be hot dipped zinc—cooted galvanized or stainless
steel.

. Bolts: All bolt heads ong ruts bearing on wood sholl have woshers.
Al polt noles in wood shaoll be drilied 1/32” to 1/16" diameter larger
than the nomingl bolt diameter.

. Lag Screws: All lag sorews bearing on wood shall have washers. The
nald for the shank shall be the some diameter ond lengih os the
unthrecded: shank, the leod hole for the threads shall ‘be about
70 percent of the shank diemeter and length of the thread.

. Waood Screws: The leod hole sholl be aobout 70 percent of the root
diameter of the screw gnd the length of the screw.

. Naoils: Nailing shaoll canform to Toble 2304.8.1 of the 2010 CB.C.
Connections  shown gre minimum permissible.  All noils sholl be
common wire neils unless noted otherwise. Where possible, nails
driven perpendicular fo the grain shall be used instecd of toenails.
Pre~drilt members and rencil should splitting develop due to the
noture of the moteriol or connection.

. Plywoed Shesthing: Piywood sheathing shall be D.F. plywood with
exterior type gtue {Exposure 1) as specified by the Americon
Plywood Associglion and as noted on plons. Wood structural panels
shall conform to requirements of DOC PS5 1 or DOS PS5 2. Nail as
shown an plens.  If the noil head brecks the foce ply, the nail snoll
be removed and renciied inte firm odjocent wood., Neils heads which
break face ply shall be cause for rejection of wvertical or horizontal
diophragms a3 instalied.

9. 0SB Sheothing: OSB sheathing shoil be Exposure 1 DUF. jos specified

by the Americon Plywood Associction and ds noted on the plans.
058 structural ponels shall conform to the requirements of DOC PS
2. Ngil-as shown on plans.

TimberSil Notes

1. TimberSil framing members, made with kil dried
Southern Yellow Pine No 1, or « betier grade of Southern Yellow Ping,
is manufoctured by TimberSil, Springfield, Virginia,

Allowable bending stress Fb = 2700 psi minimum.
Modules of Elasticity £ = 19,000,000 psi minimum

3. Grode/Monufocturers Stomp:  Members shall be stomped and inspected
per the manufocturer,

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION:

1. Siructural ohservation is the visual observation of the structuragl
systerm by o registered design professional for general:conformaonce
to the approved construction decuments otisignificant construction
stages and ‘af completion of the siructurel system. Structurst
observotion does not include or woive the responsibiity of the
ingpection required by Sections. V10 ond 1704 or other sections of
2010 €BC.

. The owner shall employ o registered design professional in
responsible charge for the structural design, or enother registered
design professicnal desigroied by the regisiered design professionat
in responsible chorge of the structurgl design, to perform structural
observations os defined in - Section 1702,

3. The owner or owner's representotive shall coordinate and ceil for o
meeting between the Engineer or Architect responsibie for the
structural design, structural observer, contractor, offected
subcontractors, and depuly inspectors.  The purpese of the meeling
shall be to identify the rnajor structural elements and conneclions
that affect the: vertical and loterct load systems of the structure and
to review scheduling of the required observotions:

. The structurct observer shall perform site visits ol those steps in
the progress of the work that gliow for correction of deficiencies
withiout substantial effort “or uncovering of the work invoived. At o
minimurm,. the following sigrificant construction stoges reguire o site
visit: and on observation report from the structurel observer:

Flerments/Connections to be Observed
Location, rmember size, cliachment
Joist, ‘sheathing

Construction Stoges
6} Guerd Rols
b} Wood framing

. At the conclusion of eoch significant construction stoge, the
structural observer sholl submit te the building official ¢

written stotement thot the site wvisits have been made and identify
ory reported deficiencies that, to the best of the struclurci
observer's kniowledge, have not been resoived.

. Al the conclusion of the work ingluded in the permi, the
structurgl observer sholl submit to the building official o

written stotement thot the site wisits have bean made and ideniify
any reported deficiencies thal, to the best of the structurg!
observer's knowiedge, have noil been resclved,

. The engineer of record shall develop oll changes relaling o the
structural systems. The puilding department shall revie
oif changes to the approved plons and bk
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CONNECTION

LOCATION

toJoist to sill or _girdér

toenail

. Bridging to joist

{eenail each end

3. 17 8" subfloor or less o each joist
. Wider thon 1" 6" subficor to ecch joist
. 2" subfloor to joist or girder

face nail

' biind ond face n,di

i Sole plate to joist or blocking
Sole plate to joist or blocking ot braced wall ponels

typical foce nail
braced wall ponels

e

7. Top plate to stud end nail

|
X

toenoil
end nail

end ngil

. Stud 1o sole plote

i
[SOJEEES

3% sole plote

. Double studs face. nail
. Doubled iop plates

Doubled top plates

fap o]
Qi

typical face nail
lop splice

o R B NI IR R (S TR A SRR S R IR NSO N IS X
i |
(g
[o¥

{

toenoil
toenail

face nail
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”tcemii

toenail

face nail

foce aail

R AN O o IO

Rolter to plate toenail
" mrace io eqch stud ond plale , | face nail
foce nail

- P
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E
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Planning & Building Agency
Building Safety Division
20 Civic Center Plaza

£, iox 1988 (1119) REVISION/SUPPLEMENTAL
[714) 6475800 PLAN CHECK REQUEST

www.santa-ana.org

Project Addrass: 3‘97 N *S}f’“”’ gpma__ o Suite#
New Plan Check No. !,’ ol 7 ?Zf? 56?
Original Plan Check No.;_ [Qf 7 3‘565\7‘" .. Permit Issuance Date: »"J/A
Original Plan Checker; 7@;& i Mq ’Z_Av% y S "
Amount paid: $ fo? 9“& e  Misc. Receipt #: ) gg“ ;2-“5/
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Plan Checker Approval o - Date; ; /,g,/ P f 4. A

L3
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PLANS PREPARED BY AN ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PROELSSIONAL
WHO PREPARES THEM. i

- PLEASE WRITE A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE REVISION/SUPPLEMENT AND IF POSSIBLE AREA
- OF WORK. ALL REVISIONS ARE TO BE CLOUDED AND PROPERLY IDENTIFIED: {i.e. Deitas
Sheet Nos., ete).
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FAX: 714.571.0600

YOST
THEATER
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il Mataams g Warkmanship The Controctor shall supply @il labor,

'GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
A erﬁme&of:_
d t‘

The Cmtraz:tor shaﬂ verify B dimensiony ond
: risible. for codrdingtion of
&d by subtontrastors.

2; Discrepancies: The Controctor shall inform the
af an desarepcm, S or omissions ,m{ed on the i W
3 : ation Upon raumpti of such

:bﬁikﬁm{; ey, regulations uw:f wfety wqmwmems

X lmﬁe Maryest  Where an iem I8 &denhf;ed
“or approved equivglent” sholl be implied
:athemsse,

5. Stonddrds: Except whére miotg stringest raquiremisnts ofd dbied br shown
i the: plans of speci ions, oll ‘phoses of "wo nall contorm o the
it standards of the 2090 CB.C. adapted by the City of Santo Ane.

8 auxidmg Live Logds:

Fixgd Seating B0 pst*
#Reducible demmdmg upore tibulery grea

and/or continoous nspection ls olied
, caﬁes such inspection shall be

ineluding - water “arid:
wric sbovm or

¥,

The Controctor shalf Gdeguately p - his work, ad;zzeent
dirid: th pub&m, fid b fespondible for ‘domage or injuty e to

15, Shop . ammgs* Shap amwmgs are on gid for fleld pacemem ond are
supersedad by ihe structurol drowings. (& sholl be the respongibilily of
fhe. general controctor to moke ceridin wonstruction is in Jull agmament
with the lotest sonstrugtion dosuments,

: Struetiral ‘stee!
Structural steel tube shall co

¥ o A§TM Amﬁf)ﬁ gmde B o~ 46Ksk

2 We idings: Al wek&s
iond eiding

parforried %y cerhixe ers 'y tHe shig g2 :

with Gpproved dlectivdes. Al welds shuu b6 -of it E70%K (7%9:} elec‘imdes
Z: Shop Welding: Shop welding shall ‘be performsd ‘oaly I 'the shop of on
approved: ticensed: fobricator

?"

Figld ‘Welding: A fleid ‘welding  shioll "be ‘perforned By
and shull be mspscied by w Registered: Spedial Insp “tn

5. Bolts: All bolts ‘ghall be unfinished bolts: conforming o ASTH 4=307 unless
noted olhierwise,

B, Bolt Holes: Bolt holes i steel o be 1/18
nominal bolt size used except as noted qthemzae,

- submitted to the Archilect for

7. Shop Drowings: Shop drawings :shail b
review ond zomment prior 16 fobricotion.

‘ “,mg practice shuf gonforms to the

9 Certiication: M cum{xi‘uisoﬁ of
submit o cerlificn
ihe work wos per’formeé Eh mt:erdanm with the
donﬁmania

wex:i fabnaqwr shat
g thet
) évad wrss’smchén

WOOD NOTES:

‘ang futs bearing on wood: shall Jave washers:
falh b drilled 1;3.’—2" o 1;%6 diameter larger
fhan the nam?nci bolt diameter.

5 bog Sorews: Al log gcraws teoring br wobd 'shull hove washers. ‘The
Hold “For 1hg sh{mk; sholl be tﬁ{& sarrie mamet&r < ‘ﬁ‘ Jength s the

-4
nu‘kura of the moterial of wnnee&mn

B P:ywwﬁ Sheaihmg Ptywwd amatmng shull be L. ylywmd Mth

wterior { specifiet C e Americs
it Wood structiral pnneﬁs
s DS PS8 20 Hail o
SHair B ; i  ply, “the noll she:ﬂ
tie: rernoved and retigiied intor i admcem wa - NGNS hegds which
brsok: foce ply s 4 cguse Tor wejection ©f vertica! o horizonisl
d:czphmgms 08 installed.

Il be. Exposure 1 D.F. o8 specified
nd ns noted on ihe pl

pat :
" Nl s, shcmn on pans,

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION:

servation of the structurdl

L Stmc’cumi aba;arv on is the wswlp\

g, stere
aféssm ol desi "nmed by the req:stared desian pmfess;onc%
W responsibiy charge of ¢ tructurgl deslign, Yo perform stristura!
vhseetions oe defined in smimh 1702

“have been muade cmd iderntify
: g stroctural

call chunges reloting fo the

kshni! review and opprove
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DOOR 109 (GATE)

(E) 5-4° X 68" WROUGHT IRON SECURITY GATE
(E) MORTISE PANIC HARDWARE - NO EXTERIOR HARDWARE

MODIFY AS FOLLOWS:

SECURITY FENCE AND GATE TO BE REMOVED AND:REPLACED WITH NEW SECURITY GATE / FENCE.
“PROVIDE ONE (1} LEAF A MINIMUM 36" X 7-0" AND A SECOND LEAF A MINIMUM OF 24" 7O 48"

MAXIMUM X 7-0° TO MAXIMIZE WIDTH IN EXISTING PASSAGEWAY OPENING.  SECURITY GATE TO HAVE

(N

N
N
{N

MODIFY AS FOLLOWS:
~ {E) 4-4* X 6-8" PAIR TO BE REPLACED WITH NEW 3.0°X - -8" DOOR SINGLE LITE WOOD DOOR W/ SIDELITE
{E) WOOD FRAME - TO BE MODIFIED AS REQUIRED FOR NEW DOOR - PAINT AND ADJUST AS NECESSARY
WOOD TRANSOM AND EXISTING PERIMETER FRAME TO REMAIN {HISTORIC CONTENT)
PROVIDE NEW NON-REMOVABLE PIN HINGES - IVES 3BBTHW4.5X4.5-NRP OR EQUAL - -
(E} LOCKSET - TO BE REPLACED WITH SCHLAGE L9453 LOCKSET AND 22019 CYUNDER
{EY CLOSER - TO BE REPLACED - LCN. 1260 SERIES :
{E} ALARM - TO REMAIN
{E) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - TO REMAIN
PROVIDE NEW PEMKO 172 THRESHOLD

DOORS 111 AND 112

{N).3-0* X 7'-0" WOOD DOOR

) WOOD FRAME

) LOCKSET WITH PRIVACY LOCK ENTRY - ALWAYS OPEN EXIT
) CLOSER

JILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN ATDOCR 112

AN EXIT DEVICE WITH CONCEALED-REDS - VON DUPRIN 98 SERIES - EXIT ONLY WITH CLOSERS.

DOOR 110

~[E) 4-4" X 6-8" PAIR W/ TRANSOM ABOVE
WOOD DOOR WITH SINGLE GLASS LITE

DOOR 107

{E} 3-6" X 68"
HOLLOW METAL DOOR

{B) ii.LUMINATED EXIT SIGN

MODIFY AS FOLLOWS:

E) 346" X 6-8" - TO REMAIN
£) HOLLOW METAL DOOR - TO REMAIN

E} WOOD FRAME - TO REMAIN

£} MORTISE PANIC HARDWARE - NO EXTERIOR HARDWARE - TO REMAIN

E} STRIKE GUARD - TO REMAIN

} BOLT LATCH - TO BE REMOVED

E) CLOSER - TO REMAIN

E) WOOD THRESHOLD - TO BE REPLACED WITH PEMKO COMPLIANT THRESHOLD AS REQUIRED
E} ALARM - TO REMAIN

() ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - TO REMAIN

REMOVE AND REPLACE HINGES WITH HEAVY DUTY NON-RMOVABLE PIN HINGES

SEAL PERVETER FRAM TO ADJACENT SURFACES

DOOR 108

{E) 50" X 6-8" PAIR
(E) HOLLOW METAL DOOR

(E) HOLLOW METAL FRAME

{E} EXPOSED ROD PANIC HARDWARE - VON DUPRIN 88 SERIES. EXT ONLY
{E} CLOSER

{E) THRESHOLD

{E} ASTRAGAL - PEMKQO 378

{E} ALARM

{E} LLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

MODIFY AS FOLLOWS:

(E) 540" X 68" PAIR TO REMAIN
(E} HOLLOW METAL DOOR -TO REMAIN.

(E) HOLLOW METAL FRAME - TO REMAIN

(E) EXPOSED ROD PANIC HARDWARE - VON DUPRIN 88 SERIES EXIT ONLY - REPAIR OR REPLACE
(E} CLOSER - TOREMAIN

{F) THRESHOLD - MODIFY AS REQUIRED - PEMKO MR TO COMPLY WITH T-24 / ADA

(E) ASTRAGAL - PEMKO 378 - TOREMAIN

(E) ALARM - TO REMAIN

{E) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - TO REMAIN

REPLACE HINDGES WITH HEAVY DUTY NON-REMOVABLE PIN TYPE

‘‘‘‘ : Condition: Approval of Conditional Use Permit Nos. 2030;3' 4, 2010-05, and
( Conditions for Approval of Conditional Use Permi e AT

compliancs, fo the reasonable satisfaction of the Planning Commission, with all applicable
sections of the Santa Ana Municipal Code, the California Admimstrattve Code, the
California Bullding Standards Code and all other applicable regulatxons

The applicant must comply in full with each and every condifion lsted below prio gig

|

IR ; |

| Condifional Use Parmit Nos, 2010-04, 2010-05, and 201006 are approved subject fo
!

l

l

exarcising the rights conferred by these conditional use permits

The applicant must remam in’ compliance with ali conditions listed be ow throughout the
fife of the conditional use pemmits. Failure to comply with each and every condition may /
resuft in the revotation of the conditional use permite {Added language underlined,

deleted lenguage in strikeout.)

A.  Planping Divisiol

1.

ST )

1.

12,
13.

14,

18

18.

17.

18,

19

The banquet facility shall comply with the following development and
operational standards,

a. All banguet facllities require & kﬁchen faccirty including, but not
limited to, an oven, sfove, refrigeration, freezer, exhaust hood,
grease receptor, culting and preparation areas, dishwashing area
of maching, employes seink and -mop, and approptiate
counter/service facliiies.

b, Al bangquet faaiiitiask‘requira sanitation facilities in 'complianca with
{ha Califormnia Bullding Gode building standards.

. Whenaver there is entertainment with or without alcohol, the banquet
facility shafl provide a uniformad state licensed secutity guard, s
approved by the chief of polics, at the rate of one guard per 100
attendses, with a minlmum of one securlly guard, or ofher sacurlty
measures as approved by the chief of police. . The guards shall be
presont untll attendees have left the premises.

‘4 All banguet faclities shall provide extarlor fghting in wmpnance with
polige: department standards

All proposed. site Impravements must confora thh the. Sste P an Remew
approval of DP No, 2009-29, ;

Conditlona) “Use F’ermit Nos. 2010-04,  2010- 05 and 2010- 06 bacoma

effective upon the approval of the remaming sntcﬁemems forthe pro}ect (Lot
Merger PWA 2010-307)

Resolution No, 2010413
Page 7 of 11

Amplifisd music shall not be played outside the premises. kMustc!noise
shall hot he audible beyend 20 feet from the exterior of the premises in
any direction,

Queulng lines shall be managed in an orderly manner and al disruptive
and intoxicated patrons shall be denled entry, The business owner shall
ba responsible for monitoring the queuing ines at all times.

Alcohol shall not be served to patrons walting to enter the establishment.

The outdoor queuing line shali not block public walkways or obstruct the
entry or exit doors of adjacent busihesses. Stanchions or barrlers must be
used to maintain order at all imes the queus excesds 25 patrons;

‘The spplicant ghall submit & monthly schedule of concerls and events io
the police department,

The spplicant must submit a security plan for police department review
and approval,

At all times that dancing and/or entertaininent is belng contucted, the
applicant shall employ a minimum of one uniformed; ficensed secuity
guard for every 100 persons in attendance per event, for keeping the
peacs.

in addition to the above number of guards, the applicant shall provide a
minimum of one State licensed uniformed security guard to enstire patron
safety when going: fo and from the detached surface patking fot at Third
and Birch Stests and the Flesta-Markelplass parking structures_at
Spurgeon and Fifth Streefs.  Sald guard s specifically assigned to this
function until all activity on the premises has ceased and patrons have
cleared the parklng area. (Revised by Planning Commission August
23, 2070) :

The Chief of Police or his designate shall first approve every security
guand employed by you. if there is a marked or noticeable increase in the
number of pofice-relafed incidents on o near the premises, as such
increase may be dstermined by the Chief of Police, the permitiee shall
increase tha number of uniformed, licensed security guards to a total
nimber of guards as determined by the Chlef of Police Department,

This land use authorization is only for @ Type 47 on-sale beer & wine,
public eating-place, any other license use at this location will require a
new land use clearance.

Rosolution No. 201013
Page 8 of 11

e o et 3o e gt v s i | A - o

VR

C.

4. - Any amendment to this conditional use permit must be submitted to the

Police Department
1

k24

Fire Department

Planning Division and Polics. Department for review. At that tine, staff wil
determine if administrative rshef Is available or the cand:t:ona! use permit
must be amended,

The quarterly gross sales of mlcoholic beverages shall not exceed the
gross sales of food during the same period. These records ate to be kept
ne-lgss frequently thar on a quarterly basis ahd shall be made avallable to
the Clly, if requested,

The sale of aleoholic beverages for consumptson offthe premises s strictly
prohibited,

There shall be no exterior edvertising cf any kmd or fype, including
adverlising directed 1o the exterior from within, promoting of indicating the
avaliebility of aloohalic beverages on the premises. interior displays of
alcoholic beverages or signs, which are clearly visible to the exterior, shall
constilute a violation of this condition,

it shall be the epplicant(s) responsxhﬂﬂy fo ensurethat no alcohalic
beverages are consumed on any properly adjacent {0 the licensed
premises tinder the control of the appficatﬂ(s}, with the exception of the
enclosed patio areas.

The applxcani(s) or an employee of the licensee(s) will be present in the
patio and theatre areas of bath the Yost and Ritz (when the Phase Il Ritz
portien fa_completed) at all times that alooholic beuerages are belng
szrved or consumed, (Revised by Planning Conmnission August 23,
2010)

The appilcant(s) shall be responalble for inaintalning free of litter the area
adjacent to the premises under the control of the ficenses,

There shall be no public telephones located on the exteiior of the
premises. Al interior pay phones must be designed to altaw autgoing
calls only,

: Any graffitl painted or marked upon the premises or on ‘any adiacent area
under the controt of the licensea(s) shall be removed or painted within 22
24 hours of being. applled {Revised by Plann{ng Commission August
232010 ;

‘Thers shall be no pool tables, amusement machines or video games
maintained on the premises at any time.

Resolwfion Ne, 2010-13
Page 8 of 14

20.  Neither the applicant, nor any person or entity opsrating the premises with
the permission of the applicant, shall violate the Clty's adult entertainment
ordinance contained in SAMC section 12-1 and 12-2.

21, The premiges shall not be operated as an adult entertalnment buginess as
such termds defined in Santa Ana Municipal Code section 41-1701.6.

22, This conditional use permit shall be reviewed at six months, at one year
and then annually thereafter by the Police Department for any modification
to the coriditions of approval. )

23, Existing buliding must conform o the provisions of Chapter 8, Article 1, :
Division 3 of the Santa Ana Municipal Code (Bullding Security Ordinance). |
These code condifions will require that the existing project's fighting,
door(liwazdow locking devices and addressing be upgraded to current code
standards :

24, Applicant ;s«t@@ms@aﬁ—a&eaéeeﬂe«pmw
structure-will provide permanent directionsl slgnage Instructing

et g
] ro
park in etther of the parking stuclures lo .gatjjom..gﬁ.ﬁmnmof the t i
site at Spurgeon Street and Fiith Street, This-irfornation iu-to-aeeur

Any promotional materals {or events fo-be held at the Theater project sxgg
also_shall_include ._..kaiﬁﬂ..}li&?iﬁ ns._directing. patrons fo_Use the

Spurge regt and  Fifth parking structures,  (Revised by
Planning Commission August 23,2010 ‘

1. Plans must note fire alarmy system when submiitted for planicheck.

Resolution No, 2010-13
Page T100f 11

DOORS 101
(E) 540" X 6.8 PAR
WOOD DOOR WITH SINGLE GLASS LITE

&)

(E)

[E) EXPOSED ROD PANIC HARDWARE
() CLOSER

{E) THRESHOLD

{F) ALARM

(E) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

MODIFY AS FOLLOWS:
(E) 540° X 68" PAIR TO REMAIN '
(£) WOOD DOOR WTH SINGLE GLASS LITE - PAINT AND ADJUST AS NECESSARY
(F) WOOD FRAME - PAINT AND ADJUST AS NECESSARY
PROVIDE NEW NON-REMOVABLE PIN HINGES - IVES 3B81HWA4.5%4.5-NRP OR EQUAL
(E) EXPOSED ROD PANIC HARDWARE - TO BE REPLACED WITH VON DUPRIN 8827EQ WITH RG-27 GUARDS & PEMKO 378 ASTRAGAL
{E) CLOSER - TO BE REPLACED WITH AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATOR - LON 9750 SERIES COMPLETE WITH ALL MODIFIACTIONS AND
ADJUSTMENTS INCLUDING WALL MOUNTED ACTUATOR, GUIDE RAILS AND ASSOCIATED ACCESSORIES AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE
OPERATIONAL INSTALLATION OF AUTO SWING DOOR
() THRESHOLD - TO BE MODIFIED FOR DISABLED - PEMKO MR AS REQU!RED TO COMPLY WITH T-24 / ADA
(F) ALARM - TO REMAIN
{E) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - TO REMAIN

DOORS 102 & 103
(E} 50" X 68" PAIR
{E) ALUMINUM DOOR WITH SINGLE GLASS LITE
() ALUMINUM FRAME
(F) CONCEALED VERTICAL ROD PANIC HARDWARE - ADAMS 8600 SERIES
{E) CLOSER
) EXTERIOR PULL
) CYLINDER
} THRESHOLD
j ALARM
)

{E
{E
{E
{E
{E) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

MODIFY AS FOLLOWS:
DOOR 102

(E) 5-0* X 68" PAIR TO REAMIN

{E} ALUMINUM DOOR WITH SINGLE GLASS LITE - TO REMAIN

{E} ALUMINUM FRAME - TO REMAIN

{E} CONCEALED VERTICAL ROD PANIC HARDWARE - ADAMS 8600 SERIES - TO REMAIN

{E} CLOSER - TO'BE REPLACED WITH AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATOR - LCN 9750 SERIES COMPLETE WITH ALL MODIFIACTIONS AND
ADJUSTMENTS INCLUDING WALL MOUNTED ACTUATOR, GUIDE RAILS AND ASSOCIATED ACCESSORIES AS REQUIRED FOR
COMPLETE OPERATIONAL INSTALLATION OF AUTO SWING DOOR

{E} EXTERIOR PULL - TO REMAIN

{E) CYLINDER - TO REMAIN - VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH CITY OF SANTA ANA CODE SAMC SECTIOIN 8-211

{E} THRESHOLD - TO BE MODIFIED - PEMKO MR AS REQU!RED TO COMPLY WITH T-24 / ADA

{E) ALARM. - TO REMAIN

{E} ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - TO REMAIN

3
3
E
DOOR 103:

E) 5.0° X 6-8" PAIR TO REAMIN
(E} AUMINUM DOOR WITH SINGLE GLASS UITE - TO REMAIN

E) ALUMINUM FRAME - TO REMAIN

F) CONCEALED VERTICAL ROD PANIC HARDWARE - ADAMS 8600 SERIES - TO REMAIN

(E) CLOSER - TO REMAIN

E) EXTERIOR PULL - TO REMAIN

) CYLINDER - TO REMAIN - VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH CITY OF SANTA ANA CODE SAMC SECTIOIN 8-211
) THRESHOLD - TO BE MODIFIED - PEMKO MR AS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH T-24 / ADA

} ALARM - TO REMAIN

) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - TO REMAIN

{
{
{
{
{
(e
(E
e

DOORS 104

{E) 5-0° X 648" PAR
WOOD DOOR WITH SINGLE GLASS LITE

)
)
)
(E) CLOSER
) THRESHOLD
)

{E} lLLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

MODIFY AS FOLLOWS:
{E) 5-0" X 68" PAR TO REMAIN
{E} WOOD DOOR WITH SINGLE GLASS LITE - PAINT AND ADJUST AS NECESSARY
{E) WOOD FRAME - PAINT AND ADJUST AS NECESSARY
PROVIDE NEW NON-REMOVABLE PIN HINGES - IVES 3BB1HWA4.5X4.5-NRP OR EQUAL
{E) EXPOSED ROD PANIC HARDWARE - TO BE REPLACED WITH VON DUPRIN 8827EQ WITH RG-27 GUARDS & PEMKO 378 ASTRAGAL
{E) CLOSER - TO BE REPLACED - LCN 1260 SERIES
{E) THRESHOLD - TO BE MODIFIED FOR DISABLED - PEMKO MR AS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH T-24 / ADA
{E} ALARM - TO REMAIN
{E} ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - TO REMAIN

DOOR 105

{E) 60° X 70 PAR
(E) HOLLOW METAL DOOR

{E) HOLLOW METAL FRAME
{E) EXPOSED ROD PANIC HARDWARE - VON DUPRIN 88 SERIES - EXIT ONLY
{E) ASTRAGAL - PEMKO 378
() CLOSER

{E) HEAVY DUTY HINDGES
) THRESHOLD

{E) ALARM

{E} ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN
MODIFY AS FOLLOWS:
(E} 6-0" X 7-6™ PAIR - TO REMAIN

E)

e

) ASTRAGAL - PEMKO 378 - TO REMA!N

) CLOSER - TO REMAIN

) HEAVY DUTY HINDGES - REPLACE WITH HEAVY DUTY HINGE WITH NON-REMOVABLE PIN
} THRESHOLD - TO BE MODIFIED - PEMKO MR AS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH T-24 / ADA
} ALARM - TO REMAIN ,

3] ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - TO REMAIN

DOOR 106
(E) 8-0" X 80" PAIR {ONE LEAF IS FIXED)
£} WOOD DOOR
) WOOD FRAME
| MORTISE PANIC HARDWARE - BXIT ONLY
) STIKE GUARD
) CLOSER
) HEAVY DUTY HINGES
 THRESHOLD
)

{E} LLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

MODIFY AS FOLLOWS:

{E) 80" X 8-0" PAIR (ONE LEAF IS FIXED) - TO REMAIN

(E) WOOD DOOR - TO REMAIN

{E) WOOD FRAME - TO REMAIN

() MORTISE PANIC HARDWARE - EXIT ONLY - TO REMAIN

{E) STIKE GUARD - TO REMAIN

{F) CLOSER - TO REMAIN

{E) THRESHOLD - TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH PEMKO COMPLANT THRESHOLD AS REQUIRED
{E) ALARM - TO REMAIN

(E) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - TO REMAIN

REMOVE AND REPLACE HINGES WITH HEAYY DUTY NON-REMOVABLE PIN HINGES ~

FIXED DOOR LEAF PANEL TO BE SECURED WITH A LOCKING DEVICE ACCESSIBLE ONLY BY OPERATING
DURING DURING NON- OPERATIONAL HOURS

{E} WOOD HANDRAIL TO BE
REMOVED
{E} WOOD CAP TO REMAIN Q , ]
| |
f"‘/)

{E} FRAMING TO REMAIN e :

EXISTING HANDRAIL

CONDITION

14 d) STANDARD

NOTE: HANDRAIL AND
ATTACHMENTS SHALL RESIST 20

POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT

APPLIED TO THE TOP OF THE

HANDRAIL PER C.B.C. TABLE 16-B \ -
== = — —)

NOTE: HANDRAIL AND
SUPPORTING STRUCTURE SHALL

s\ ¢

b
(2

34%.38°

NOTES:
1. REFERTO 4/G-0.02, G-0.03, & G-0.04 FOR ADDTIONAL REQUIREMENTS

2. ALLEXTERIOR DOOR HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA
BUILDING CODE {CBC) AS ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SANTA ANA AND THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE CITY OF SANTA ANA MUNICIPAL CODE {SAMC) SECTION 8-211 AND ALL CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
REQUIREMENTS.

3. EXTERIOR DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE EQUIVALENT TO THE SPECIFIED PRODUCTS LISTED ABOVE. EXISTING
DOORS THAT ARE NOTED TO REMAIN ARE TO BE FIELD INSPECTED AND MODIFIED AS REQUIRED TO
PROVIDE HARDWARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS, ALL APPLICBLE NOTES AND
DETAILS ON THE DRAWINGS FOR DISABLED ACCESS AND BE FULLY FUNCTIONAL AND OPERATIONAL,

HANDRAIL PER C.B.C. TABLE 14-B

NOTE: HANDRAIL AND
SUPPORTING STRUCTURE SHALL
BE ABLE TO WITHSTAND ALCAD
OF 200 POUNDS APPLIED IN ANY
DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ON
THE RAIL PER C.B.C. TABLE 16-B

CAULKTO FILL - TYP

PIPE HANDRALL 112 BE ABLE TO WITHSTAND A LOAD o
. , MIN. OF 200 POUNDS APPLIED IN ANY -
;ﬁmﬂﬂﬁ%@%g‘% %ibm vy DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ON MIN,
AND BRACKET PAINTED) gy THE RAIL PER C.B.C. TABLE 16-B
STEEL Nt
MOUNTING PLATE 1] 2
@ 440" O.C. ATTACHED s g‘f N
1O (E) WOOD CAP i | g
- |5
> B0
i3
(E) FRAMING TO REMAIN %5 5 128 PLUS ONE .
NEW HANDRAIL e 3 TREAD LENGTH MIN.
5
2
~ 2 2" MINIMUM WIDE
CONTRASTING COLOR &
— ABRASIVE STRIP PARALLEL TO AND
‘ WITHIN 1" OF TREAD NOSING
i‘:ﬁ:g; A‘i’&ggo“ OR LANDING AT TOP AND
BAth AN A BOTTOM TREAD / LANDING
NOTE: HANDRAIL AND
ATTACHMENTS SHALL RESIST 20
i POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT
1172 APPLIED TO THE TOP OF THE
'HANDRAIL PER C.B.C. TABLE 16-8
NOTE: HANDRAIL AND
SUPPORTING STRUCTURE SHALL
BE ABLE TO WITHSTAND A LOAD
OF 200 POUNDS APPLIED IN ANY
DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ON
THE RAIL PER C.B.C. TABLE 16-B
[ . v 41‘_03 N 6“
1/4*CIR. \ } MAX ]
e
by Q)]
FACE OF FINISH SURFACE :
\ O ~
1o
N S A—
1 1/4% ) STANDARD 5
PIPE HANDRAIL = o
f‘_"‘""‘"'"""\ =
\1 ,‘-—-——-" I, Eorve SV
. M am——
/\ PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED \
— PRE DRILL FOR ATTACHMENT & WHEEL GUIDE WHERE REQUIRED.
CAULK TO FILL - TYP
\ ENDNAIL BLOCKING
BOTH SIDES W/ 2-14d
' SEE NOTE 2 ON SHEET 4/G-0.02 & SHEETS G-0.04 /
G-0.04 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
Y.
PREIvY MIN. FACE OF FINISH SURFACE
CIR. PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED
PRE DRILL FOR ATTACHMENT & CAULK TO FILL - TYP
RETURN RAIL ENDS TO 3/16* THK RUBBER/LATEX
WALL, SEE DETAIL 5/ GASKET BY THE WALL SURFACE
AREA OF ATTACHMENT ANGLE
~ ENDNAIL BLOCKING FASTENERS
 BOTH SIDES W/ 2-16d INTO BLOCKING
1 1/4* ) STANDARD K |
PIPE HANDRAIL
? » (PAINTED)
~ 1/2:S1. STEEL BAR AT 4 O.C., RAL
MAXIMUM. WELDED TO HANDRAIL
\ AP ICET AT | SELF TAPPING SCREWS
3' DIA. STEEL H | NOTE: HANDRAIL AND
MOUNTING PLATE 3/16" THK STEEL ANGLE ATTACHMENTS SHALL RESIST 20
@4-0'0.C. W/ POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT
FASTENERS ' APPLIED TO THE TOP OF THE
INTO BLOCKING HANDRAIL PER C.B.C. TABLE 16-B
NOTE: HANDRAL AND SOPPORTING STRUCTORE SHAL
ATTACHMENTS SHALL RESIST 20 :
POLINDIS PER LINEAR FOOT PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED ATTACHMENT ANGLE BE ABLE TO WITHSTAND A LOAD
APPLIED TO THE TOP OF THE PRE DRILL FOR ATTACHMENT & OF 200 POUNDS APPLIED IN ANY
DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ON

THE RAIL PER C.B.C. TABLE 16-B

CUP CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL | 8

DOOR SCHEDULE

HANDRAIL TO WALL | 4

RAIL TO WALL CONNECTION ]

SGA

STEVEN GAFFNEY
ARCHITECTURE lﬁN’C

305 WEST FOURTH STREET
SANTA ANA CA 92701

www.SGaffneyArch.com

TEL. 714.571.0500
FAX: 714.571.0600

YOST
THEATER

IMPROVEMENTS

TENANT

307 N. Spurgeon Street
Santa Ana, California
92701

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION PROPRIETARY TOQ STEVEN GAFFNEY ARCHITECTURE, INC
AND 18 FURNISHED IN CONFIDENCE FOR THE LIMITED PURPOSE OF EVALUATION, BIDDING AND REVIEW
QR CONSTRUCTION AS INDICATED. THIS DOCUMENT OR TS CONTENTS MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY.

OTHER PURPOSE AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS WITHOUT THE PRIOR
WRITTEN CONSENT OF STEVEN GAFFNEY ARCHITECTURE, INC. . ALL RIGHTS RESERVED, COPYRIGHT
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DOOR SCHED
CUP CONDITIONS

SHEET NUMBER JOB NUMBER

DATE

SCALE
“ '}/2“ — }C.OH

A-4.81




STATE LICENSE Nev. 471687
“Established 1980"

December 5, 2011

Mr. Kevin Jeffries
Yost Theater

307 Spurgeon Street
Sants Ana, CA 92701

Re: Fire Sprinkder Coverage

fevin:

On 8/16/11 our field superintendent Allen Parza did a field survey of your automatic fire
sprinkler system, to determine if the attic space between the kitchen ceiling and balcony
area had proper fire sprinkler coverage. After his survey he determined that there was
proper coverage as per NFPA 13, state and local codes.

If you have any questions or need any further information please give me a call at (909)
622-8911. T will be happy to assist you.

Y

“Pete Rosell
Vice President
Inland Empire Fire and Safety, Inc,




326" /- VIF

22100 +/- VIF

(E) HANDRAIL TO BE osssmsiencs
MODIFIED AS REGUIRED TO
COMPLY WITH SHEET A-4.81

EA SIDE

RELOCATE STEPS TO MATCH (B)
STEPS " RISE {7" MAX X TTMIN
TREAD < VIF TYP

10 berER TO) SHEET A-4.87 EA SIDE

{E}STEPS TO REMAIN V*L"'/

&" RISEX 11" TREAD
VIF TYP EA SIDE

TG REMAIN BELOW NEW
PLATFORM FRAMING

(E} AISLE AND SEAT STEPS e

(E} AISLE STEP TO BE
REMOVED EA CENTER AISLE

FOR BOX SEATING

Goecace *3
F i

NEW GUARDRAIL PER ““—7»

PER A-4.81 EASIDE

NEW RAISED PLATFORM woriios

SHEET A3 & HANDRAILS /| %

| SEATING |
|| AREAA
| 46857

| BOX
4 SEATING
AREAC

138 SF

AND TRIM SHALL BE INACCORDANCE WiTH CBC
AND CRC CHAPTER 8 AND APPROVED BY THE

TOREMOVE FIXED THEATER SEATING AND
REPLACE WITH FIXED PLATFORM / BOOTH

SEATING

REFER TO SHEET
A:1.01 GF
ORIGINAL PLANS
FOR SCOPEOF
WORK AT
HATCHED AREA

NOTES;

1. FIELD VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS

2. REFER TO STRUCTURAL
PLANS FOR ADDTIONAL
INFORMATION

FLOOR PLAN

STEVEN GAFFNEY
ARCHITECTURE INC

SHEET REF: A-1.0%

JOBNO. | 06-017

THEATER
307 N. Spurgeon Street

Santa Ang, California

AS270

305 WEST FOURTH STREET

SANTA ANA L
wwrw. S GalneyArch.com

TEL. 714.571.0500
FAX: 714.571.0600




5 {E) EQUAL LANDINGS @ 31" +/- VIF

SHEET REF: A1

SECTION / DETAIL

DECORATIVE METAL & GLASS
GUARDRAIL - REFER TO STRUCTURAL e {E) WALL WITH OPEINGS TO REMAIN
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - SEE ;y /

DETAIL SHEET A-3

T-1/20 X 1-1/2" METAL EDGE BAND

OB NO. | 06-017

— 3/B"WOOD FLOORING OVER 3/4" FIRE
TREATED SHEATHING OVER FIRE
TREATED 2 X TO JOIBTS AT 16" OC MAX -
REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

(E} FINISH FLOOR

3/8" FIRE TREATED PLYWQOOD s, - :
END - PAINTED BLACK i i, 1/ {E} FINISH LANDING

FIRE TREATED 2 X 10 EDGE -
BLOCKING

THEATER

Santa Ana, California

FIRE TREATED 2X6 STUDS @ 14" OC smmmmrrmmmnsccermns
WITH FIRE TREATED SHAPED BOTTOM

PLATE AND DBLTOP PLATES {2X OR

BUILT-UP FIRE TREATED PLYWOCD)

(£} FINISH LANDING

& (£} EQUAL STEPS
@ 12" EACH ViF

NG

308 WEST FOURTH STREET

STEVEN GAFFNEY
SANTA ANA CA'92701
www SGatfneyArch.com
TEL. 7145710500
FAX: 714.571.0600

ARCHITECTURE

MNOTE:

AREA BELOW [E) FLOOR / PLATFORM .. PROPOSED PLATFORMS ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 717.2.7. THE
FRAMING TO BE SPRINKLERED i CONCEALED SPACE BETWEEN THE (E) FLOOR / LANDING AND THE UNDERSIDE OF
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13, STATE THE WOOD SHEATHING 1S TO BE FIRE BLOCKED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THERE
AND LOCALCODES WILL BE NO CONCEALED SPACES UNDER THE FLODRING THAT WILL EXCEED 100

VIF SQUARE FEET IN AREA,
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MEZZARNINE LOUNGE POSTERRMEZ ZABIME MAXIMUM
OCCUPANT LOADS: OCCUPARNT HADS:

SHEET REF: A-1.01

MEZZANINE PLATFORM

OCCUPANT LOADS: NG OR STAGE AT

DUMGE = 302 MAXIMUM
CCCURANTS

MEZZANINE PLATRORM SEATING

gggggiiﬁ;op\{} B2 MAXIMUM " 3 MAXIMUM QCCUPANTS WITH MO SEATING WITH STAGE AT
R Vb ' T STAGE AND STANDING LOUNGE = 283 MAXIMUM
' - o ' QCCUPANTS. (MO BEMCH SEATS) OCCUPANTS
998 SF/ 5 + DIS =201
MAXIMUM OCCUPANTS

JOB NO. | 06-017

FURNITURE / OCCUPANCY PLAN

1 [] 4 §
FOUCUPANTS |

92701

SEATIFG &1
LOUPIGE AREA TYP)

Santa Ana, California

THEATER

OCCLPAL

1
CCCUPAH

305 WEST FOURTH STREEY
SANTA ANACA 2701
wwew. SGafineyArch.com

TEL, 714.571.0500
FAX: 714.571.0600

STEVEN GAFFNEY
ARCHITECTURE INC

SERVICE TABLE / CHAIRS o




Standards: Exaapd o I ostringent requirements are nated or shown
in the pi gt phases of work shell conferm 1o the
minimum stosderds wf tig 2000 C.B.C. odopted by the City of Santo Ana,

Building . Liv
60 psf*
ugon tributory areg

Inspection:  Whg : sial g et EE is . called

for in the ¢ 4G : &1 sholl be

performet : 3 | : g : i, Job site
ection.

See oichitectural and consuitant drawings for size and
e, other upenings, onchor boll requirements for
oother details not ‘shown on' these structurel drawings.
are to be checked and verified with the architectural

10 Moterigls and Workmanship:: The Conirector sholl supply ol lobor,
materials, equipment and services ‘of every king, including woter ‘and
power, necessary for the proper execution of the work shown or
indicated on these drawings. Al mcteriol shall be new maoterials.
Subcontroctors shall -be skilled in: their ‘trade.

STRUCTURAL STEEL NOTES:

Materials: Al structural ‘steel shapes sholl conform to ASTM AS92 Gr. 50.

and all structural steel plates sholl conform to ASTM A572 Gr. 50 uniess noled

otherwise. Structural steel pipe sholl conform te ASTM A-53 grade 8.
Structural steel tube shall:conform to: ASTM A—500 grode B — 48ksi

Bolt Holes: Boit holes in steel to be 1/16" lorger diameler than the
nominal balt size used except as noted otherwise.

Shop Drowings: Shop drowings shall be submitted to the Architect for
review and comment prior to fabrication.

Detailing: ‘All connections and detciing proctice: sholl conform: to the
9th FEdition of ALS.C. specificotions.

Ceriification: Al completion of fobricotion, the opproved fabricator shall
submit o ceriificate of complionce to the building official stating that
the work woes perfermed in occordance with the approved construction
documents.

WOQD NOTES:

1. Lumber:s Al fumber shall cenform io the provision of the 2010 C.H.C.
section 2303.

Bofis: Al polt heads ond nuts bearing on wood shall hove washers.
All bolt holes. in. wood shall be drilled 1/32" to 1/18" diometer lorger
than the nominal boit diameter.

screws bearing onwood shall ‘have washers.  The
shall be the some diameter and length os the
the lead nhole for the threads shall be cbout
- shonk diometer ond length of the threcd.

- oithe root

all be
ie, nails
toenails.

hing ‘shall ‘be Exposure 1 D.F. as specified

Association and as noted on the plans.
it conform to the reguirements of DOC PS
plans.

TimberS# MNotes

TirmberSit framing members, made with kiln dried

Southern Yellow Pine No 1, or o better grode of Southern YelHow Pine,

is monufoctured by TimberSil, Springfield, Virginia.

sllowable bending stress Fb = 2700 psi minimum:
Modules of Elasticity £ = 18,000,000 psi minimum

Grade/Manufocturers Stamp:  Members shall be slomped ond inspecied
per the manufacturer,

7

S,

14785

4
i

pigns and sp

'STRUCTURAL NOTES

JOB NO.i2

ER
Spurgeon Street

Santa Ang, Californio
Q2701

THEA
Q7 N

2

LAWSON-RUSKS
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| VERTICAL SHEATHING
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Planning & Building Agency

Building Safety Division

| 20 Civic Center Plaza

gﬁ;& fZﬁ ;932 (gg";gz? REVISION/SUPPLEMENTAL
| (714) 647.8800 PLAN CHECK REQUEST

£

Project Address; 3 97 /\‘j :3"*; v ‘é‘z B

New Plan Check No.___ [0 17159 % C”Z |

Original Plan Check No.___{©/ 7] 3%‘?% Permit Issuance Date: ___~/ /A
Original Plan Checker,__ ey /M B

~ Misc. Receipt #: “ %g)ff

~ Date: . 52""2%”‘;]
Date; { ,f? Z { q v f El

@ $207.25=5

Amount paid: §

Processed by:

Plan Checker Apprwai

Addittonal Hours:

Signature: i

;‘f e ﬁ::

S50 B A
i o
Eax: (100G &z 1Y

Telephone: (% ). MG -JON0

E-Mail:

PLANS PREPARED BY AN ARCH?TECT OR ENGINEER MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PROFESSIONAL
WHO PREPARES THEM.

- PLEASE WRITE A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE REVISION/SUPPLEMENT AND IF POSSIBLE AREA |
- OF WORK. ALL REVISIONS ARE TO BE CLOUDED AND PROPERLY IDENTIFIED: (i.e. Deltas,

- Sheet Nos., etc).

- Electrical, Plumbmg and/or Mefzhamcai piansg stamped job set sha!i accompany revised |

pians g ‘é’&ﬂ‘”{/"}‘ﬂ{/i "‘Jﬁ,i" i,f; “t' ‘94 '  3

b "é#-if'i ; f L;'} (,5 e

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Form 63/Rev. 07-01-11
White-Plancheck
Yeliow-Applicant



Planning & Building Agency

Building Safety Division

20 Civic Center Plaza

Z‘O’t BZX 193% @;@% REVISION/SUPPLEMENTAL
| (714) 6475800 PLAN CHECK REQUEST

www.santa-ana.org

Project Address____ 297 N 5? Py Gese . Suiteh
New Plan Check No.___{ O] "1 %% 56? ,
Original Plan Check No... / ol 7 355;"7{ Permit Issuance Date: /"' / A

y

Original Plan Checker; 74:,&_3 MG&LQY% ;
& -O as Misc. Receipt #: < FCLY

Processed by: \ ,S!fér’l&v\-a@vw Date: | P “f ~11]
o { N (;M

Amount paid: §

Plan Checker Approval

Additional Hours: e @ $207 25 $ ,,,,,,,,,,,,

Print Name._

:,Representing: U}"L ;:,‘,(/ N \{ﬁ?l 3 B C) ‘} ﬁ‘fﬁﬁﬁ

. Telephone: (3l ) "'(CH ~JQUsT léﬁ.}{ (1) (2(57 gLl ‘?f
Contact Person. ‘k’éﬁi’“() | Z?’{“‘w*f Teiephone (% } “'M?"*“”]Og

E-Mail; aa(}ey\mgd Llay @& qmm/ . Com

PLANS PREPARED BY AN ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PROFESSIONAL

WHO PREPARESTHEM. g

PLEASE WRITE A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE REVISION/SUPPLEMENT AND IF POSSIBLE AREA |
- OF WORK. ALL REVISIONS ARE TO BE CLOUDED AND PROPERLY IDENTIFIED: (i.e. Deltas, '

Sheet Nos., efc).
Electrical, P!umbmg and/or Mechanical plans — stamped job set shall amompany ravised

plans | Q‘QW\IMM Wit P Cof RSP q,./(,\:) Lo {OL_ LEn

Form 83/Rev. 07-01-11
White-Plancheck
Yelliow-Applicant
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STEVEN GAFFNEY
ARCHITECTURE INC

305 WEST FOURTH STREET
SANTA ANA CA 92701

www.SGaffneyArch.com

JOBNO. | 06-017

TEL. 714.571.0500
FAX: 714.571.0600

“*mwmmwm
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THEATER

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS
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Santa Ana, California
92701

NOTES:
1. FIELD: vam*m

(\ VA | ’
S HAA 2 2y APPROVEI
Meta, s Lho/T" PLANNING DIVIS

MASTER LD ZOl| -9 H4 3

T

e B “’m@ '-

SN =

TRAMEBFEREED BY J:)SWQNL‘{‘ WYE
PLAMBMING IMNBPELT

I  PLANNEF «V// > tarefz)
| PERMIT TYPE: [411 1),

| Hf:}azszﬁ;vgmw CUENAL

§ N NAME {714
D SEPAT IO , BT RETAIN PLA]

| CODE EDITIO 5 (E) EQUAL LANDINGS @ 31° +/- VIF | %f%ﬁ; A

| FLOOD ZONE ¥ + ; ~ ~ ¥ JEC

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION PROPRIETARY TO STEVEN GAFFNEY ARCHITECTURE, INC
AN 15 FURNISHED IN CONFIDENCE FOR THE LIMITED PURPOSE OF EVALUATION, BIDDING AND REVIEW
OR CONSTRUGTION AS INDICATED, THIS DOCUMENT OR ITS CONTENTS MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY

OTHER PURPOSE AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS WITHOUT THE PRIOR
WRITTEN CONSENT OF STEVEN GAFFNEY ARCHITECTURE, INC. AL RIGHTS RESERVED, COPYRIGHT
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DOOR 109 (GATE)

(E) 54" X 6-8" WROUGHT IRON SECURITY GATE
{E) MORTISE PANIC HARDWARE - NO EXTERIOR HARDWARE

MODIFY AS FOLLOWS:
SECURITY FENCE AND GATE TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW SECURITY GATE / FENCE.

PROVIDE ONE (1} LEAF A MINIMUM 36" X 7'-0" AND A SECOND LEAF A MINIMUM OF 24* 70O 48°

DOOR 107

MAXIMUM X 70" TO MAXIMIZE WIDTH IN EXISTING PASSAGEWAY OPENING. SECURITY GATE TO HAVE.

AN EXIT DEVICE WITH CONCEA D-RODS - VON DUPRIN 98 SERIES - EXIT ONLY WITH CLOSERS.

DOOR 110

(E) 44" X 6-8" PAIR W/ TRANSOM ABOVE

WOOD DOOR WITH SINGLE GLASS LITE

E)

) .
} LOCKSET WITH THUMB CONTROL
) CLOSER
)
)

{E} ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

MODIFY AS FOLLOWS:
{E) 44" X 6-8" PAIRTO BE REPLACED WITH NEW 3.0* X 6-8" DOOR SINGLE LITE WOOD DOOR W/ SIDEUTE
{E) WOOD FRAME - TO BE-MODIRED AS REQUIRED FOR NEW DOOR - PAINT AND ADJUST-AS NECESSARY
WOOD TRANSOM AND EXISTING PERIMETER FRAME TO REMAIN (HISTORIC CONTENT)
PROVIDE NEW NON-REMOVABLE PIN HINGES - [VES 3BB1HW4.5X4,5-NRP OR EQUAL
{E} LOCKSET - TO BE REPLACED WITH SCHLAGE 19453 LOCKSET AND 22-019 CYLINDER
{E} CLOSER - TO BE REPLACED ~ LCN 1260 SERIES
{E} ALARM - TO REMAIN ;

{E) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - TO REMAIN
PROVIDE NEW PEMKO 172 THRESHOLD

DOORS 111 AND 112
{N) 0° X 70" WOOD DOOR

N) WOOD FRAME
LOCKSET WITH PRIVACY LOCK ENTRY - ALWAYS OPEN EXIT

( ) 346" X 68"
£} HOLLOW METAL DOOR

) 346" X648*- TO REMAIN
} HOLLOW METAL DOCR - TO REMAIN

} WOOD FRAME - TO REMAIN

} MORTISE PANIC HARDWARE - NO EXTERIOR HARDWARE - TO REMAIN

} STRIKE GUARD - TO REMAIN

} BOLT LATCH - TO BE REMOVED

} CLOSER - TO REMAIN

} WOOD THRESHOLD - TO BE REPLACED WITH PEMKO COMPLIANT THRESHOLD AS REQUIRED
} ALARM « TO REMAIN

{E} ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - TO REMAIN

REMOVE AND REPLACE HINGES WITH HEAVY DUTY NON-RMOVABLE PIN HINGES

SEAL PERMETER FRAM TO ADJACENT SURFACES

DOOR 108

{E) 50" X 68" PAIR

)

} HOLLOW METAL FRAME

} EXPOSED ROD PANIC HARDWARE - VON DUPRIN 88 SERIES EXIT ONLY
} CLOSER
)
)

{E) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN
MODIFY AS FOLLOWS:

{E) 50" X 68" PAIR TO REMAIN

{E} HOLLOW METAL DOOR -TO REMAIN

{E) HOLLOW METAL FRAME - TO REMAIN

(E) EXPOSED ROD PANIC HARDWARE - VON DUPRIN 88 SERIES EXIT ONLY REPAIR OR REPLACE
{E) CLOSER - TO REMAIN

{E} THRESHOLD - MODIFY AS REQUIRED - PEMKO MR TO COMPLY WITH T-24 / ADA

{E) ASTRAGAL - PEMKO 378 - TO REMAIN

{E} ALARM - TO REMAIN

{E) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - TO REMAIN -

REPLACE HINDGES WITH HEAVY DUTY NON-REMOVABLE PIN TYPE

Canditions for Approval of Conditional Use Peymit Nos. 2010-04, 2010-08, and
2010-08 -

Conditionat Use Permit Nos. 2010-04, 2010-08, and 2010-06 are approved subject fo
complisice, to the reasonable satisfaction of the Planning Comumission, with all applicabls
sections of the Santa Ana Munleipal Code, the California Admimstratwe Code, the
Callfornia Bullding Standards Gode and al other applicable regtdations.”

The applicant must comply in full with each and every condifion lis.ted. helow mp_{_ﬁg

exgreising the rights confarred by these conditional use permtts

The applicant must remain in-compliance with all conditions flsted be ow throughout the
fife of the condltional-use permits. Fallure to comply with each and every condition may
result in the revocation of the conditionial use permits. (Added language underlined;
deleted language in strikeout.)

A, Planning Division

1.

10.

1.

12.
13,

14.

18,

18.

17.

18.

19,

The banguet faciiity shall comply with the following devsiopment and
operational standards.

8 All banquet facliities require a kitchen facility including, but not
limited to, an oven, stove, refrigeration, freezer, exhaust hood,
grease receptor, cuiting and preparation areas, dishwashing area
or maching, employee sink and ' mop, and appropriate
counter/service facllities.

b, All banquet facililes require sanitation faclities in camplxanca with
the (‘aﬁfnmxa Biiliging Cade buitding standards.

¢ . Whanaver there is sntertalnment with or without aleohol, the banqust
facility shafl provide a uniforted state licensed secur&ty guard, g8
approved by the chisf of police; at the rate of one guard per 100
atteridees, with a minimum of one securlly guard, ot other security
measures as approved- by the chief of polfce The guards shall be
prasont unﬂi attendees have left the premises.

. d All bangust facliitles shall provide exterior tighﬁng in compliance with
police department standards..

All proposed site Improvements must conform with the. Site Plan Remew
approvel of DP No, 2000-29,

Conditlonal Use  Permit Nos. ' 2010-04, 2010 05 and 201006 becoms
effective upon the approval of the t‘emamlng entittements for the project (Lot
Merger PWA-2010-397)

Resolution No, 201013
Page 7 of 11

Amplified musle shall not be played outside the premises. Musle/noise
shall not be audible beyond 20 feat from the exterior of the premises in
any direction.

Queding lines shall be mahaged in an otderly manner and alt disruptive
and intoxicated patrons shall be denled entry. The business owner shall
be responsible for monitoring the queuing iines at all times.

Alcohol shail ot be served to patrons walting to enter the establishment.

The outdoor queuing fine shali not blosk public walkways or obstuct the
entry orexit doors of adjacent businesses, Stanchions or barrlers must be
used to maintain order at all imes the queue exceeds 25 patrons.

The applicant shall subrmit 2 monthly schadule of concarts and events fo
the police department.

The applicant muet submit a security plan for police department review
and approval,

At all times that dancing andfor entertainment s being conducted, the
applicant. shall employ ‘2 minimum of one uniformed, ficensed security
guard for every 100 persons in aﬁsndanca per event, for keeping the
PEacs.

In addition o the above nimber of guards, the applicant shall provide a
ainimum of one State ficensed uniformed sscurity guard to ensure patron
safety when going to and from the deteehed gurface patking lot at Third
and Birch Sireets and the Flesta-Mateiplace parking siruotures_at
Spurgecn and Fifth Streets. - Sald guard is specifically assigned to this
function until all activity on the premises has ceased and patrons have
clearsd the perking area. (Revised by Planning Commission August
23, 2010)

The Chief of Polics or his designate shall first approve every sesunty
guand employed by vou. If there is a marked or notlceable increase in the
number of police-related incidents on or near the premises, as such
increase may be determined by the Chisf of Police, the permitiee shall
increase the number of uniformed, licensed securlty guards fo a total
number of guards as determined by the Chief of Police Department,

This land use authorization s only for a Type 47 on-sale beer & wine,
public eaﬁng~p3ace, any other license use at this location will requite a
new land use clearance, :

Rosolution No, 2010413
Page 8 of 11

B.  Police 81y

1.

A~
Y
P

e s i o e ot o egigg =, =B -

21, The premises shall not be operated as an adult entertainment business as

22, This conditional use permit-shail be reviewad at six months, at one year z

23, Extsﬁng building must conform fo the provislons of Chapter 8, Article 1,

Flre De e
1

Any amendment fo this conditional use permit must be submitied to the
Planning Division and Police Department for review. At that time, staff wil
determing If administrative ralief is avadab!e or the cendxinona use permit
hiust be amended,

The quarterly gross sales of slcoholic beverages shall not excsed the

gross sales of food during the same period. These records are fo be kept.
no {gss frequently than on a quanerly basis and shall be made avaliable to

the Cliy, if requested.

The sale of aleoholic beverages for consumption off the premises Is stricily
prohibited,

There shall be no exterlor advertising of any kind or type, including
advartising directed 10 the exterlor from within, promating or indicating the
avaliabllity of alooholic beverages .on fhe premises. Interlor displays of
alcoholic beverages or signs, which ate clearly visible to the exterlor, shall
constifute s violation of this condition

it shall be the applicant(s} responsibilliy to ensure that no alcoholie !

beverages are consumed onr any properly adjacent {6 the licensed i

premises under the control of the applicant(s), with the exception of the

enclosed patlo areas. E
|

The applicant(s) or an employee of the licensee(s) will be present in the

patic and theatre areag of both the Yost and Ritz (when the Phase il Ritz

porfion is_completed) at all times that alcoholic’ beverages are being

ngjd or consumed. (Revised by Planning Commission August 23,
10,

The applicant(s) shall ba responsible for maintaining free of litter the area
adjacent to the premises under the control of the licenses.

There shall be ho public telephones focated on the exterior of the
premises, All interior pay phones must be designed to aliow autgoing
calls only,

. Any graffitl painted or marked upon the premises or on "any adjacert area
under the control of the licenses(s) shall be removed or painted within 72
24 hours of being applied. (Revised by Planning Commission August
23, 2010) . ‘

There shall be no pool {ables, amusement machines or video games
maintained on the premises at any time.

Resoluion No, 201013
Page 8 of 11

Neither the applicant, nor any person ar entity operating the premises with
the permission of the applicant, shall violate the City's adult entertainment
ordinance contained in SAMC section 121 and 12-2.

stich term is defined i Santa Ana Municlpal Code section 41-1701.6,

and then annually thereafier by the Police Departiment for any modification
1o the conditions of approval.

Division 3 of the Santa Ana Mumcxpaf Code {Buliding Security Ordinance), }
These code conditions wifl require that the existing project's lighting,
dooxzwindow locking devices andd addressing be upgraded to current ocde
standards

24.  Applicant wm&ax@aﬁeﬁmaammmmmm ;

strusture-will provide permanent dirsctionsl slanage nstructing patyo 0s, o
park in_efther of the parking structures located fo the ggg of the Qgggg_ i
site at Spuraeon Street and Fifth Street, Fhis-information jafo-sseur i
Any promotional materials for events to-be held ot the Theales p_rg;eg s@
_mwh lk_ing MM‘LQ&I@Q&QQ&.QWG‘MM&_Q&%

Fifth. Strect. parking struchures.  (Revised by
Planning Oammlssmn August 23, 2010) )

Plans must note fire aldm system when submitted for plancheck.

Resolution No. 201013
Page 100f 11

DOORS 101

{E} 50" X 6-8" PARR
£} WOOD DOOR WITH SINGLE GLASS LITE

MODIFY AS FOLLOWS:

{£) 50" X 68" PAR TO REMAIN

{E} WOOD DOOR WITH-SINGLE GLASS LITE - PAINT AND ADJUST AS NECESSARY

{EY WOOD FRAME - PAINT AND ADJUST AS NECESSARY

PROVIDE NEW-NON-REMOVABLE PIN HINGES - IVES 3BB1HW4.5X4.5-NRP OR EQUAL

{E) EXPOSED ROD PANIC HARDWARE - TO BE REPLACED WITH VON DUPRIN 8827EQ WITH RG-27 GUARDS & PEMKO 378 ASTRAGAL
{E) CLOSER - TO BE REPLACED WITH AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATOR -« LCN 9750 SERIES COMPLETE WITH ALL MODIFIACTIONS AND
ADJUSTMENTS INCLUDING WALL MOUNTED ACTUATOR, GUIDE RAILS AND ASSOCIATED ACCESSORIES AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE
OPERATIONAL INSTALLATION OF AUTO SWING DOOR

{E} THRESHOLD - TO BE MODIFIED FOR DISABLED - PEMKO MR AS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH T-24 / ADA

{E} ALARM - TO REMAIN

{E} ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - TO REMAIN

DOORS 102 & 103

() 50" X 6-8" PAIR

E} ALUMINUM DOOR WITH SINGLE GLASS LITE
E) ALUMINUM FRAME
E) CONCEALED VERTICAL ROD PANIC HARDWARE - ADAMS 8600 SERIES
E) CLOSER
) EXTERIOR PULL
) CYLINDER
} THRESHOLD
) ALARM
)

(€
{
{
(
€
(
E
(E) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

£
3
3
3

MODIFY AS FOLLOWS:
DOOR 102:

) 580" X 6-8" PAIR TO REAMIN

} ALUMINUM DOOR WITH SINGLE GLASS LITE - TO REMAIN

} ALUMINUM FRAME - TO REMAIN

} CONCEALED VERTICAL ROD PANIC HARDWARE - ADAMS 8600 SERIES - TO REMAIN-

(E) CLOSER - TO BE REPLACED WITH AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATOR - LCN 9750 SERIES COMPLETE WITH ALL MODIFIACTIONS AND
ADJUSTMENTS INCLUDING WALL MOUNTED ACTUATOR, GUIDE RAILS AND ASSOCIATED ACCESSORIES AS REQUIRED FOR
COMPLETE QPERATIONAL INSTALLATION OF AUTO SWING DOOR

) EXTERIOR PULL - TO REMAIN

E} CYLINDER - TO REMAIN - VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH CITY OF SANTA ANA CODE SAMC SECTIOIN 8-211

} THRESHOLD - TO BE MODIFIED - PEMKO MR AS-REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH T-24 / ADA
)
)

{E
{E
{E
{E

ALARM - TO REMAIN

(E
e
(
(
(E) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - TO REMAIN

E
E
£
DOOR 103:

} 50" X 68" PARTO REAM!N ‘
) ALUMINUM DOOR WITH SINGLE GLASS LITE - TO REMAIN
} ALUMINUM FRAME - TO REMAIN
} CONCEALED VERTICAL-ROD PANIC HARDWARE - ADAMS 84600 SERIES - TO REMAIN
) CLOSER - TO REMAIN

} EXTERIOR PULL - TO REMAIN
) CYLINDER - TO REMAIN - VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH CITY OF SANTA ANA CODE SAMC SECTIOIN 8-211
} THRESHOLD - TO BE MODIFIED - PEMKO MR AS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH T.24./ ADA

} ALARM - TO REMAIN

)

{€
{E
{E
{E
{E
{E
{E
{E
{E
{E} LLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - TO REMAIN

DOORS 104

E) 5.0° X 648" PAIR

E} WOOD DOOR WITH SINGLE GLASS UITE
E) WOOD FRAME

E}) EXPOSED ROD PANIC HARDWARE

{
{
(
{
3
(£
(£

€
MODIFY AS FOLLOWS:
(E} 50" X 6-8"PAIR TO REMAIN
{EY WOOD DOOR WITH SINGLE GLASS LITE - PAINT AND ADJUST AS NECESSARY
{E} WOOD FRAME - PAINT AND ADJUST AS NECESSARY
PROVIDE NEW NON-REMOVABLE PIN HINGES - IVES 3BB1HWA4.5%4.5-NRP OR EQUAL
{E) EXPOSED ROD PANIC HARDWARE - TO BE REPLACED WITH VON DUPRIN 8827EQ WITH RG-27 GUARDS & PEMKO 378 ASTRAGAL
{E) CLOSER - TO BE REPLACED - LCN 1260 SERIES
{E} THRESHOLD - TO BE MODIFIED FOR DISABLED - PEMKO MR AS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH T-24 / ADA
{E} ALARM - TO REMAIN
(E} ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - TO REMAIN

DOOR 105

(E} 6.0°X 7.0 PAR
E} HOLLOW METAL DOOR
HOLLOW METAL FRAME
EXPOSED ROD PANIC HARDWARE - VON DUPRIN 88 SERIES - EXIT ONLY

{E} ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN
MODIFY AS FOLLOWS:

{E) 6-0" X 7-0™ PAIR - TO REMAIN
() HOLLOW METAL DOOR - TO REMAIN
(E) HOLLOW METAL FRAME - TO REMAIN

{E) EXPOSED ROD PANIC HARDWARE - VON DUPRIN 88 SERIES EXIT ONLY - TO REMAIN

(E} ASTRAGAL - PEMKO 378 - TO REMAIN

() CLOSER - TO REMAIN

(E) HEAVY DUTY HINDGES - REPLACE WITH HEAVY DUTY HINGE WITH NON-REMOVABLE PIN
{E) THRESHOLD - TO BE MODIFIED - PEMKO MR AS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH T-24 / ADA
{E) ALARM - TO REMAIN

{E) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - TO REMAIN

DOOR 106
(E) 80" X 80 PAIR (ONE LEAF IS FIXED)

)

E) WOOD FRAME

) MORTISE PANIC HARDWARE - EXIT ONLY
) STIKE GUARD

) CLOSER
)
)
)

{E) RLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

MODIFY AS FOLLOWS:

(E) 8-0° X 8-0" PAIR (ONE LEAF IS FIXED) - TO REMAIN
Ey WOOD DOCR - TO REMAIN

E} WOOD FRAME - TO REMAIN
) ;

(E} STIKE GUARD - TO REMAIN

{E} CLOSER - TO REMAIN

{E) THRESHOLD - TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH PEMKO COMPLIANT THRESHOLD AS REQU!RED
{E) ALARM «* TO REMAIN

{E) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - TO REMAIN

REMOVE AND REPLACE HINGES WITH HEAVY DUTY NON-REMOVABLE PIN HINGES

FIXED DOOR LEAF PANEL TO BE SECURED WITH A LOCKING DEVICE ACCESSIBLE ONLY BY OPERAT&NG
DURING DURING NON- OPERATIONAL HOURS E

(E) WOOD HANDRAIL TO BE
REMOVED

{E} WOOD CAP TO REMAIN

“‘\f/‘

(E) FRAMING TO REMAIN————"
EXISTING HANDRAIL
CONDITION
7174 b STANDARD
PPE HANDRAL 11/
1/2'S1. STEEL BAR AT 4 O.C., MIN,
MAXIMUM. WELDED TO HANDRAL CIR,
AND BRACKET (PAINTED)
STEEL
MOUNTING PLATE \
@ 400 O.C. ATTACHED
0 () WOOD CAP
(E) FRAING TO REMAIN
NEW HANDRAIL

NOTE: HANDRAIL AND
ATTACHMENTS SHALL RESIST 20

POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT
APPLIED TO THE TOP QF THE
HANDRAIL PER C.B.C. TABLE 16-B ————
== — ‘ T mi=s)
/0 -/

2
22

NOTE: HANDRAILAND
SUPPORTING STRUCTURE SHALL
BE ABLE TO WITHSTAND ALOAD
OF 200 POUNDS APPLIED IN ANY
DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ON
THE RAIL PER C.B.C. TABLE 16-B

34%-38°

=
5
s
Lo
o
1O
Z
& B 12° PLUS ONE
=z t . e
S TREAD LENGTH MIN.
b
:
NOTE:
SEE SHEET G-0.04 FOR

{LADDITIONAL INFO.

MIN.

34%.38"

2" MINIMUM WIDE
CONTRASTING COLOR &
ABRASIVE STRIP PARALLEL TO AND
WITHIN 1* OF TREAD NOSING
OR LANDING AT TOP AND
BOTTOM TREAD / LANDING

HANDRAIL MODIFICATION | 6

HANDRAIL AT STAIR

NOTE: HANDRAIL AND
ATTACHMENTS SHALL RESIST 20
POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT
APPLIED TO THE TOP OF THE

HANDRAIL PER C.B.C. TABLE 14-B

NOTE: HANDRAIL AND
SUPPORTING STRUCTURE SHALL
BE ABLE TO WITHSTAND ALOAD
OF 200 POUNDS APPLIED IN ANY
DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ON
THE RAIL PER C.B.C. TABLE 16-B

NOTES:
1. ~REFER TO 4/G-0.02, G-0.03, & G-0.04 FOR ADDTIONAL REQUIREMENTS

2. ALLEXTERIOR DOCR HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA
BUILDING CODE {CBC) AS ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SANTA ANA AND THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE CITY OF SANTA ANA MUNICIPAL CODE {SAMC) SECTION 8-211 AND ALL CONDITHONAL USE PERMIT
REQUIREMENTS.

3. EXTERIOR DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE EQUIVALENT TO THE SPECIFIED PRODUCTS LISTED ABOVE. EXISTING
DOORS THAT ARE NOTED TO REMAIN ARE TO-BE FIELD INSPECTED AND MODIFIED AS REQUIRED TO
PROVIDE HARDWARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS, ALL APPLICBLE NOTES AND
DETAILS ON THE DRAWINGS FOR DISABLED ACCESS AND BE FULLY FUNCTIONAL AND OPERATIONAL,

L -0 , &
1/4 CIR. \ ] MAX 1
-
7 O
FACE OF FINISH SURFACE
D O
| e
:\-.....-_.--. B s 8
: | - 1 1/4* ) STANDARD s
‘~ PIPE HANDRAIL = L
4 ‘ .
/\ PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED \
DG S FOR ATTACHMENT & WHEEL GUIDE WHERE REQUIRED.
CAULK TO FILL - TYP
\ ENDNAIL BLOCKING
BOTH SIDES W/ 2-16d ;
SEE NOTE 2 ON SHEET 4/G-0.02 & SHEETS G-0.04 /
G-0.04 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
112
PR =% N FACE OF FINISH SURFACE
CIR. PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED
PRE DRILL FOR ATTACHMENT & CAULK TO FILL - TYP
RETURN RAIL ENDS TO 3/16* THK RUBBER/LATEX
WALL, SEE DETAIL 5/-- GASKET BY THE WALL SURFACE
AREA OF ATTACHMENT ANGLE
ENDNAIL BLOCKING EASTENERS
BOTH SIDES W/ 2-16d INTO BLOCKING
H/4“¢>STANDARD <
PIPE HANDRAIL
9 (PAINTED) ; n ,[ .
~ 1/2" $1. STEELBAR AT 4 O.C., ~ RAIL
MAXIMUM. WELDED TO HANDRAIL
AND BRACKET (PAINTED) - SELF TAPPING SCREWS
S
‘ 3 DIA. STEEL v NOTE: HANDRAIL AND
MOUNTING PLATE 3/16" THK STEEL ANGLE ATTACHMENTS SHALL RESIST 20
@ 4.0°0.C. W/ POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT
FASTENERS APPLIED TO THE TOP OF THE
INTO BLOCKING HANDRAIL PER C.8.C. TABLE 14-8
. 7
NOTE: HANDRAIL AND @ NOTE: HANDRAIL AND
ATTACHMENTS SHALL RESIST 20 SUPPORTING STRUCTURE SHALL
APPLED TO THE TOP OF THE PRE DRILL FOR ATTACHMENT & OF 200 POUNDS APPLIED IN ANY

HANDRAIL PER C.B.C. TABLE 1

6-8

NOTE: HANDRAIL AND

SUPPORTING STRUCTURE SHALL
BE ABLE TO WITHSTAND A LOAD
OF 200 POUNDS APPLIED IN ANY
DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ON

-B

THE RAIL PER C.B.C. TABLE 16

CAULKTO FILL - TYP

DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ON
THE RAILPER C.B.C. TABLE 16-B

CUP CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL | 8

DOOR SCHEDULE

HANDRAIL TO WALL | 4

RAIL TO WALL CONNECTION

1

GA
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307 N. Spurgeon Street
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WRITTEN CONSENT OF STEVEN GAFFNEY ARCHITECTURE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED, COPYRIGHT

A
JAN
A
AN
A\
A
A
JAN

3-01-11

6-20-11

7-27-11

- 7-30-11

11-16-11

DD DD DD

DETAILS
DOOR SCHED
CUP CONDITIONS

SHEET NUMBER JOB NUMBER

DATE

SCALE
11/2" = 10"

A-4.81




	10173394 307 N Spurgeon 3.14.2012
	1. 20170817091425
	2. 20170817091425
	3. 20170817091425
	4. 20170817091425
	5. 20170817091425
	6. 20170817091425
	7. 20170817091425
	8. 20170817091425
	9. 20170817091425
	10. 20170817091425
	11. 20170817091425
	12. 20170817091425
	13. 20170817091425
	14. 20170817091425
	15. 20170817091425
	16. 20170817093232
	17. 20170817093232
	18. 20170817093232
	19. 20170817093232
	20. 20170817093232
	21. 20170817093232
	22. 20170817093232
	23. 20170817093232
	24. SCAN028997
	25. SCAN028996
	26. 20170817112320
	27. 20170817113946
	28. 20170817113946
	29. 20170817113946
	30. 20170817113946
	31. 20170817113946
	32. 20170817113946
	33. 20170817113946
	34. 20170817113946
	35. 20170817114015
	36. SCAN029001
	37. SCAN029000
	38. SCAN028999
	39. 20170817115220
	40. 20170817115220
	41. 20170817115220
	42. 20170817115220
	43. 20170817115220
	44. 20170817115220
	45. 20170817115220
	46. 20170817115220
	47. 20170817115220
	48. 20170817115254
	49. 20170817115254
	50. SCAN029004
	51. SCAN029003
	52. SCAN029002


